
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY PRESS
SPRING & SUMMER 2013

G30883_COVERS.indd   1 11/15/12   12:34 PM



Titles by Publication Month

This year the Press offices have been relocated back to the College Avenue campus, to a new state of the art high-
rise building that we share with the university bookstore.  The Gateway Building, connected to the train line to New 
York City, serves as a transportation hub for the East Coast.  

As we enjoy our new home, we are delighted to announce a major modification to our editorial program.  
While maintaining our strengths in the humanities and social sciences, we have hired an executive editor to acquire 
books in clinical medicine and health.  This new list fits well with the history of medicine, public health, and health 
policy titles that are already an important part of our program.  In addition, this catalog showcases an important 
change to our regional publishing program.  Starting this season, our scholarly, popular culture, and recreational 
titles specific to New Jersey, New York, and the region will be part of the new Rivergate Regionals Collection of 
books.  You will see examples of these titles on pages 2, 4, and 5 of this catalog.  While these changes are underway, 
Rutgers University Press continues to take a leadership role in shaping the delivery of electronic content to its 
customers. The Press offers digital versions of over 1,000 books.  These ebooks are available individually and 
through UPCC, an innovative and collaborative project launched in January 2012, under the auspices of Project 
MUSE, and including content submitted by over 80 university presses.  

In the midst of change, what has remained constant is a supportive administration at our host university, 
wonderful authors and series editors, books with fresh ideas, and a staff of enthusiastic and knowledgeable 
professionals. 

—Marlie Wasserman, Director

Changes . . . 

February
Dixon and Foster • A Short History of Film, Second Edition ........................................................3

March
Rutherford • Adult Supervision Required .........................................................................................9
Ward • The Door of Last Resort .......................................................................................................13
Haller • The History of American Homeopathy ............................................................................14
Picard • Making the American Mouth ............................................................................................14
Finlay • Growing American Rubber ................................................................................................16
Logan • Hormones, Heredity, and Race ..........................................................................................16
Hamilton • Children of the Occupation ..........................................................................................27

April 
Linnett • In the Godfather Garden ....................................................................................................2
Halliwell • Therapeutic Revolutions ................................................................................................15
Pomerance • The Eyes Have It ..........................................................................................................19
Fader • Falling Back ...........................................................................................................................26
Richmond • The Circassian Genocide .............................................................................................28

May
Genovese • Pizza City ..........................................................................................................................4
Kwan and Graves • Framing Fat .......................................................................................................15
Russell, Hanneman, and Getz • The Renewal of the Kibbutz .......................................................20
Cruz-Manjarrez • Zapotecs on the Move ........................................................................................23

June
Mappen • Prohibition Gangsters ........................................................................................................1
Mason, Wolfinger, and Goulden • Do Babies Matter? .....................................................................8
Mackenzie • Structural Intimacies ...................................................................................................12
Socolovsky • Troubling Nationhood in U.S. Latina Literature .....................................................23
Salmore • New Jersey Politics and Government, Fourth Edition ................................................26

July
Parry • Broadcasting Birth Control .................................................................................................10
Tryon • On-Demand Culture ...........................................................................................................18
Hagelin • Reel Vulnerability ..............................................................................................................19
McMahon • Domestic Negotiations ................................................................................................22
Park • When Diversity Drops ...........................................................................................................27

August
Samuels • Why Public Higher Education Should Be Free ..............................................................6
Zemsky • Checklist for Change ..........................................................................................................7
Gómez and López • Mapping “Race” ...............................................................................................11
Birn and Brown • Comrades in Health ...........................................................................................12
Tractenberg • Courting Justice    ......................................................................................................17
Boyarin • Jewish Families ..................................................................................................................21
Meléndez • Hidden Chicano Cinema ..............................................................................................22
Gillota • Ethnic Humor in Multiethnic America ...........................................................................24
Montez de Oca • Discipline and Indulgence ..................................................................................25

September
Gershenson • The Phantom Holocaust ...........................................................................................20

Go Green
As part of our green initiative at the press, we encourage you to review our titles online.  Browse 
book covers, descriptions, reviews, and tables of contents online any time you want.  A link to a 
PDF of this catalog is available on the home page of our website. For a complete list of Rutgers 
University Press books, please visit us at: http://rutgerspress.rutgers.edu

ebooks
The majority of books in this catalog are now also  available in electronic format.  Electronic 
editions may be purchased from a variety of online retailers and distributors, all listed on the 
inside back cover of this catalog.  Rutgers University Press titles are now part of UPCC.  Libraries 
may purchase UPCC subject collections through Project MUSE.  See page 29 for more details.

Rendering courtesy of DEVCO New Brunswick Development Corporation.

G30883_COVERS.indd   2 11/19/12   12:13 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     1

“Kudos to Marc Mappen for producing so riveting a 
study about a generation of gangland mobsters who 
used National Prohibition to grab lots of money and 
petty power for themselves. A big winner of a book 
about a bunch of lousy looting losers. . . . Fascinating 
reading. Highly recommended!” 
 —James Kirby Martin, coauthor of Drinking in America:  A 

History, 1620–1980
Master story teller Marc Mappen applies a generational 
perspective to the gangsters of the Prohibition era—men 
born in the quarter century span from 1880 to 1905—who 
came to power with the Eighteenth Amendment.

On January 16, 1920, the Eighteenth Amendment to 
the Constitution went into effect in the United States, 
“outlawing the manufacture, sale, or transportation of 
intoxicating liquors.” A group of young criminals from 
immigrant backgrounds in cities around the nation stepped 
forward to disobey the law of the land in order to provide 
alcohol to thirsty Americans. 

Today the names of these young men—Al Capone, 
Lucky Luciano, Dutch Schultz, Legs Diamond, Nucky 
Johnson—are more familiar than ever, thanks in part to 
such cable programs as Boardwalk Empire. Here, Mappen 
strips way the many myths and legends from television and 
movies to describe the lives these gangsters lived and the 
battles they fought. Placing their criminal activities within 
the context of the issues facing the nation, from the Great 

TRUE CRimE  •  U.S. HiSToRy

Depression, government crackdowns, and politics to sexual 
morality, immigration, and ethnicity, he also recounts what 
befell this villainous group as the decades unwound. 

Making use of FBI and other government files, trial 
transcripts, and the latest scholarship, the book provides 
a lively narrative of shootouts, car chases, courtroom 
clashes, wire tapping, and rub-outs in the roaring 1920s, the 
Depression of the 1930s, and beyond. Mappen asserts that 
Prohibition changed organized crime in America. Although 
their activities were mercenary and violent, and they often 
sought to kill one another, the Prohibition generation 
built partnerships, assigned territories, and negotiated 
treaties, however short lived. They were able to transform 
the loosely associated gangs of the pre-Prohibition era into 
sophisticated, complex syndicates. In doing so, they inspired 
an enduring icon—the gangster—in American popular 
culture and demonstrated the nation’s ideals of innovation 
and initiative.

MARC MAPPEN, PhD, teaches at Rutgers University. He 
is the coeditor of the award-winning Encyclopedia of New 
Jersey and author of Jerseyana: The Underside of New Jersey 
History (both Rutgers University Press). He has written 
articles for the New York Times, the Los Angeles Times, 
Rutgers Magazine, and other publications and has appeared 
on the History Channel and National Public Radio.

256 pages   16 illustrations   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6115-8   cloth   $24.95T
978-0-8135-6116-5   ebook
June 2013

Prohibition Gangsters
The Rise and Fall of a Bad Generation

MARC MAPPEN

A collective biography that reveals the truth of a generation shrouded in mobster mystique

The Rise and Fall 
oF a Bad GeneRaTion

Prohibition 

GanGsters

Prohibition 

GanGsters

Marc Mappen

G30883_01-16.indd   1 11/15/12   12:39 PM



2     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

In the Godfather Garden is the true story of the life of Richie 
“the Boot” Boiardo, one of the most powerful and feared 
men in the New Jersey underworld. The Boot cut his teeth 
battling the Jewish gang lord Abner Longy Zwillman on 
the streets of Newark during Prohibition and endured to 
become one of the East Coast’s top mobsters, his reign 
lasting six decades. 

To the press and the police, this secretive Don insisted 
he was nothing more than a simple man who enjoyed 
puttering about in his beloved vegetable garden on his 
Livingston, New Jersey, estate. In reality, the Boot was 
a confidante and kingmaker of politicians, a friend of 
such celebrities as Joe DiMaggio and George Raft, an 
acquaintance of Joseph Vilachi—who informed on the Boot 
in 1963—and a sworn enemy of J. Edgar Hoover. 

The Boot prospered for more than half a century, 
remaining an active boss until the day he died at the age 
of ninety-three. Although he operated in the shadow of 
bigger Mafia names across the Hudson River (think Jack 
“Legs” Diamond and Louis “Lepke” Buchalter, a cofounder 
of the Mafia killer squad Murder Inc. with Jacob “Gurrah” 
Shapiro), the Boot was equally as brutal and efficient. In 
fact, there was a mysterious place in the gloomy woods 
behind his lovely garden—a furnace where many thought 
the Boot took certain people who were never seen again.

Richard Linnett provides an intimate look inside the 
Boot’s once-powerful Mafia crew, based on the recollections 
of a grandson of the Boot himself and complemented by 

In the Godfather Garden
The Long Life and Times of Richie “the Boot” Boiardo

RICHARD LINNETT

The New Jersey gangster who inspired the creation of HBO’s The Sopranos

TRUE CRimE  •  BiOGRaPHy & mEmOiR

never-before-published family photos. Chronicled here are the 
Prohibition gang wars in New Jersey as well as the murder of 
Dutch Schultz, a Mafia conspiracy to assassinate Newark mayor 
Kenneth Gibson, and the mob connections to several prominent 
state politicians. 

Although the Boot never saw the 1972 release of The 
Godfather, he appreciated the similarities between the character 
of Vito Corleone and himself, so much so that he hung a sign in 
his beloved vegetable garden that read “The Godfather Garden.” 
There’s no doubt he would have relished David Chase’s admission 
that his muse in creating the HBO series The Sopranos was none 
other than “Newark’s erstwhile Boiardo crew.”

RICHARD LINNETT was born in Newark, New Jersey and 
raised in Roseland in the shadow of Richie “the Boot” Boiardo’s 
Livingston estate, where as a teenager he was almost caught 
trespassing. He is also the coauthor (with Roberto Loiederman) 
of The Eagle Mutiny.
A volume in the Rivergate Regionals Collection

256 pages   42 illustrations   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6061-8   cloth   $24.95T
978-0-8135-6062-5   ebook
april 2013

Richard Linnett

T h e  l o n g  l i f e  a n d  T i m e s  o f 

r i c h i e  “ T h e  b o o T ”  b o i a r d o

In the

GodfatheR 

GaRden

G30883_01-16.indd   2 11/15/12   12:39 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     3

Praise for the previous edition:
“This is the film history book we’ve been waiting for.” 
—David Sterritt, Chairman, National Society of Film Critics
“Highly recommended.” 
—Library Journal (starred review)
A Short History of Film, Second Edition, provides a concise 
and accurate overview of the history of world cinema, 
detailing the major movements, directors, studios, and 
genres from 1896 through 2012. Accompanied by more 
than 250 rare color and black-and-white stills—including 
photographs of some of the industry’s most recent films—
the new edition is unmatched in its panoramic view of the 
medium as it is practiced in the United States and around 
the world as well as its sense of cinema’s sweep in the 
twentieth and early twenty-first centuries. 

Wheeler Winston Dixon and Gwendolyn Audrey Foster 
present new and amended coverage of film in general as 
well as the birth and death dates and final works of notable 
directors. Their expanded focus on key films brings the 
book firmly into the digital era and chronicles the death of 
film as a production medium.

The book takes readers through the invention of the 
kinetoscope, the introduction of sound and color between 
the two world wars, and ultimately the computer-generated 
imagery of the present day. It details significant periods 
in world cinema, including the early major industries in 
Europe, the dominance of the Hollywood studio system 

Film & mEDia STUDiES

A Short History of Film
Second Edition

WHEElEr WINStoN DIxoN and GWENDolyN AUDrEy FoStEr

a history of world cinema that makes its past as vibrant as its present—now revised and 
updated through 2012

in the 1930s and 1940s, and the French New Wave of the 
1960s. Attention is given to small independent efforts in 
developing nations and the more personal independent 
film movement that briefly flourished in the United States, 
the significant filmmakers of all nations, and the effects of 
censorship and regulation on production everywhere. In 
addition, the authors incorporate the stories of women and 
other minority filmmakers who have often been overlooked 
in other texts. 

Engaging and accessible, this is the best one-stop source 
for the history of world film available for students, teachers, 
and general audiences alike.

WHEElEr WINStoN DIxoN is the James ryan Professor 
of Film Studies at the University of Nebraska, lincoln. 
His many books include Death of the Moguls: The End of 
Classical Hollywood, 21st-Century Hollywood: Movies in 
the Era of Transformation (co-authored with Gwendolyn 
Audrey Foster), and A History of Horror (all rutgers 
University Press).

GWENDolyN AUDrEy FoStEr is a professor of film 
studies in the Department of English at the University of 
Nebraska, lincoln, and with Wheeler Winston Dixon,  
co-editor in chief of Quarterly Review of Film and Video. 
Her many books include 21st-Century Hollywood: Movies 
in the Era of Transformation (co-authored with Wheeler 
Winston Dixon) and Class-Passing: Social Mobility in Film 
and Popular Culture.

500 pages   24 color and 230 b/w photographs,  
1 cartoon   7 x 10
978-0-8135-6055-7   paper   $29.95s
978-0-8135-6057-1   ebook
February 2013

G30883_01-16.indd   3 11/15/12   12:39 PM



4     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

new yoRk  •  tRavel  •  CulinaRy inteRests

Pizza City
The Ultimate Guide to New York’s Favorite Food

Peter GeNovese

If pizza is the world’s most popular food, then New York City is the center of the  
pizza universe

256 pages   52 color and 90 b/w photographs    
8 ½ x 9 ¼ 
978-0-8135-5868-4   paper   $22.95T
978-0-8135-5869-1   ebook
May 2013

Pizza is a $35 billion a year business, and nowhere is it 
taken more seriously than New York City. Journalist Peter 
Genovese surveys the city’s pizza scene—the food, the 
business, the culture—by profiling pizza landmarks and 
personalities and rating pizzerias in all five boroughs.

In this funny, fascinating book, Genovese explores the 
bloggers who write about New York pizza, the obsessive city 
dwellers who collect and analyze the delivery boxes, Mark 
Bello’s school where students spend a day making pies from 
scratch, and scott Wiener’s pizza bus tours. 

Along the way, readers learn the history of legendary 
totonno’s on Coney Island (Zagat’s number-one pizzeria 
for 2012), along with behind-the-scenes stories about John’s 
on Bleecker street, Joe’s on Carmine, Lombardi’s, Paulie 
Gee’s, Motorino, and more than a dozen other favorite spots 
and their owners. Throughout these profiles, Genovese 
presents a brief history of how pizza came to the city in 
1905 and developed into a major attraction in Little Italy, a 
neighborhood that became a training ground for many of 
the city’s best-loved pizzerias. enjoyable facts and figures 
abound. Did you know that Americans put 250 million 
pounds of pepperoni on their pies every year? or that 
Domino’s has more outlets per capita in Iceland than in any 
other country?

Beyond the stories and tidbits, Genovese provides 
detailed, borough-by-borough reviews of 250 pizzerias, 
from simple “slice shops” with scant atmosphere to gourmet 
pizzerias, including shops that use organic ingredients and 

experiment with new variations of crusts and toppings. 
Complemented by hundreds of current and never-before-
seen archival photos, the book gives the humble slice its 
proper due and will leave readers overwhelmed by a sudden 
desire for New York pizza.

Peter GeNovese is a feature writer at The Star-Ledger 
(Newark, New Jersey). He is the author of ten books, 
including Jersey Diners, Roadside New Jersey, The Great 
American Road Trip: U.S. 1, Maine to Florida, and The 
Jersey Shore Uncovered: A Revealing Season at the Beach (all 
rutgers University Press).
A volume in the Rivergate Regionals Collection

Pizza  
C i t y
P e t e r  G e n o v e s e

The Ultimate Guide to New York’s Favorite Food

G30883_01-16.indd   4 11/15/12   12:39 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     5

RiveRgate  
Regionals
Rivergate Regionals is a collection of 
books published by Rutgers University 
Press focusing on New Jersey and the 
surrounding areas. Since its founding in 
1936, Rutgers University Press has been 
devoted to serving the people of New 
Jersey, and this collection solidifies that 
tradition. The books in this series explore 
history, recreation, sports, nature, health 
and medicine, the environment, the 
arts, and politics. By incorporating the 
collection within the larger Rutgers 
University Press editorial program, the 
Rivergate Regionals Collection enhances 
our commitment to publishing the best 
books about our great state and the 
region.

G30883_01-16.indd   5 11/15/12   12:39 PM



6     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

“In this important and timely book, Samuels makes 
a powerful case for fundamental reforms in higher 
education that are critical not only for the future of the 
American university but also for the future of our nation 
and the world at large.”  
—Mark Bracher, author of Radical Pedagogy: Identity, 

Generativity, and Social Transformation
Universities tend to be judged by the test scores of their 
incoming students and not on what students actually learn 
once they attend these institutions. While shared tests 
and surveys have been developed, most schools refuse to 
publish the results. Instead, they allow such publications 
as U.S. News & World Report to define educational quality. 
In order to raise their status in these rankings, institutions 
pour money into new facilities and extracurricular activities 
while underfunding their educational programs.

In Why Public Higher Education Should Be Free, Robert 
Samuels argues that many institutions of higher education 
squander funds and mislead the public about such things 
as average class size, faculty-to-student ratios, number of 
faculty with PhDs, and other indicators of educational 
quality. Parents and students seem to have little knowledge 
of how colleges and universities have been restructured over 
the past thirty years.

Samuels shows how research universities have begun 
to function as giant investment banks or hedge funds 
that spend money on athletics and administration while 

HiGHER EDUcaTion STUDiES  •  amERican STUDiES

Why Public Higher Education Should Be Free
How to Decrease Cost and Increase Quality at American Universities

RoBERt SAMUElS

How american universities can use existing resources to reduce their expenses— 
and eliminate tuition

increasing tuition costs and actually lowering the quality of 
undergraduate education. In order to fight higher costs and 
lower quality, Samuels suggests, universities must reallocate 
these misused funds and concentrate on their core mission 
of instruction and related research. 

Throughout the book, Samuels argues that the future of 
our economy and democracy rests on our ability to train 
students to be thoughtful participants in the production 
and analysis of knowledge. If leading universities serve 
only to grant credentials and prestige, our society will 
suffer irrevocable harm. Presenting the problem of how 
universities make and spend money, Samuels provides 
solutions to make these important institutions less 
expensive and more vital. By using current resources in a 
more effective manner, we could even, he contends, make 
all public higher education free.

RoBERt SAMUElS is the president of the University 
Council–American Federation of teachers union 
representing over 3,000 lecturers and librarians in the 
University of California System. He is a lecturer at the 
University of California at los Angeles and Santa Barbara 
and the author of the popular blog Changing Universities. 
He often writes for the Huffington Post on higher education, 
and his books include New Media, Cultural Studies, and 
Critical Theory after Postmodernity and Writing Prejudices: 
The Psychoanalysis and Pedagogy of Discrimination from 
Shakespeare to Toni Morrison.

192 pages   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6123-3   paper   $22.95F
978-0-8135-6124-0   cloth   $68.00ss
978-0-8135-6125-7   ebook
august 2013

ROBERT SAMUELS

HOW TO DECREASE COST AND INCREASE QUALITY 
AT AMERICAN UNIVERSITIES

WHYPUBLICWHYPUBLICWHY
HIGHER

PUBLIC
HIGHER

PUBLIC

EDUCATION 
HIGHER

EDUCATION 
HIGHER
SHOULD BEEDUCATION SHOULD BEEDUCATION SHOULD BE

FREE

G30883_01-16.indd   6 11/15/12   12:39 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     7

“This book is a call to arms—a compelling and challenging 
synthesis of the experiences, analysis, and wisdom of a 
leader in higher education policy.” 
—James J. Duderstadt, president emeritus,  

University of Michigan
“This book is a breakthrough contribution. Zemsky 
tells us to stop making the same old, unproductive 
arguments yet again, and to take a set of actions which, 
in combination, will help us create a new, effective, and 
sustainable future for higher education.”  
—Richard A. Detweiler, president, Great Lakes  

Colleges Association
Almost every day American higher education is 
making news with a list of problems that includes the 
incoherent nature of the curriculum, the resistance of the 
faculty to change, and the influential role of the federal 
government both through major investments in student 
aid and intrusive policies. Checklist for Change not only 
diagnoses these problems, but also provides constructive 
recommendations for practical change. 

Robert Zemsky details the complications that have 
impeded every credible reform intended to change 
American higher education. He demythologizes such 
initiatives as the Morrill Act, the GI Bill, and the Higher 
Education Act of 1972, shedding new light on their 
origins and the ways they have shaped higher education in 
unanticipated and not commonly understood ways. Next, 

HiGHER EDUcaTion STUDiES  •  amERican STUDiES

Checklist for Change
Making American Higher Education a Sustainable Enterprise

RoBERt ZEMSky

a wake-up call to faculty, university leaders, governing boards, and those involved in higher 
education policy and programs at the federal, state, and local levels

he addresses overly simplistic arguments about the causes 
of the problems we face and builds a convincing argument 
that well-intentioned actions have combined to create the 
current mess for which everyone is to blame.

Using provocative case studies, Zemsky describes 
the reforms being implemented at a few institutions 
with the hope that these might serve as harbingers of the 
kinds of change needed: the University of Minnesota at 
Rochester’s compact curriculum in the health sciences only, 
Whittier College’s emphasis on learning outcomes, and 
the University of Wisconsin at oshkosh’s coherent overall 
curriculum. 

In conclusion, Zemsky describes the principal changes 
that must occur not singly but in combination. These 
include a fundamental recasting of federal financial aid; new 
mechanisms for better channeling the competition among 
colleges and universities; recasting the undergraduate 
curriculum; and a stronger, more collective faculty voice 
in governance that defines not why, but how the enterprise 
must change. 

RoBERt ZEMSky is a professor and the chair of the 
Learning Alliance for Higher Education at the University 
of Pennsylvania. He is the author or coauthor of numerous 
books, including Remaking the American University: Market 
Smart and Mission Centered and Making Reform Work: The 
Case for Transforming American Higher Education (both 
Rutgers University Press).

240 pages   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6134-9   cloth   $27.95T
978-0-8135-6135-6   ebook
august 2013

ChangE

RobeRt Zemsky

making American Higher education  
a sustainable enterprise

G30883_01-16.indd   7 11/19/12   12:35 PM



8     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

“Do Babies Matter is data rich, empirically sound, and 
full of practical application. The authors’ life course 
perspective is one that is often missing from research 
about faculty careers. Their experiences are a welcome 
addition to what we know about work and family in 
higher education.”  
—Kelly Anne Ward, author of Academic Motherhood
Academia once consisted largely of men in traditional 
single-earner families. Today, men and women fill the 
doctoral student ranks in nearly equal numbers and most 
will experience both the benefits and challenges of living 
in dual-income households. This generation also has new 
expectations and values, notably the desire for flexibility 
and balance between careers and other life goals. However, 
changes to the structure and culture of academia have not 
kept pace with young scholars’ desires for work-family 
balance. 

Do Babies Matter? is the first comprehensive exami-
nation of the relationship between family formation and 
the academic careers of men and women. The book begins 
with graduate students and postdoctoral fellows, moves on 
to early and mid-career years, and ends with retirement. 
Individual chapters examine graduate school, how recent 
PhD recipients get into the academic game, the tenure 
process, and life after tenure. The authors explore the 
family sacrifices women often have to make to get ahead in 
academia and consider how gender and family interact to 
affect promotion to full professor, salaries, and retirement. 

Do Babies Matter?
Gender and Family in the Ivory Tower

MAry Ann MAson, nIcHolAs H. WolFInGer, and MArc GoulDen

A pioneering, comprehensive look at the effects of family over the career life span  
of academics

concrete strategies are suggested for transforming the 
university into a family-friendly environment at every 
career stage.

The book draws on over a decade of research using 
unprecedented data resources, including the survey of 
Doctorate recipients, a nationally representative panel 
survey of PhDs in America, and multiple surveys of faculty 
and graduate students at the ten-campus university of 
california system.

MAry Ann MAson is Professor of the Graduate school 
and Faculty codirector of the Berkeley law center on law 
and social Policy, the university of california at Berkeley. 
she is the author of Mothers on the Fast Track: How the New 
Generation Can Balance Career and Family and coeditor of 
All Our Families: New Policies for the New Century, Second 
Edition. 

nIcHolAs H. WolFInGer is an associate professor in 
the Department of Family and consumer studies and an 
adjunct associate professor of sociology at the university of 
utah. He is the author of Understanding the Divorce Cycle 
and coeditor of Fragile Families and the Marriage Agenda.

MArc GoulDen is the director of data initiatives at the 
university of california at Berkeley.
A volume in the Families in Focus series, edited by  
Anita Ilta Garey, Naomi R. Gerstel, Karen V. Hansen, 
Rosanna Hertz, and Margaret K. Nelson

208 pages   13 graphs   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6080-9   paper   $25.95s
978-0-8135-6081-6   cloth   $72.00ss
978-0-8135-6082-3   ebook
June 2013

ALSO AVAILABLE
Academic Motherhood
How Faculty Manage Work and Family
Kelly Ward and Lisa Wolf-Wendel
978-0-8135-5385-6   paper   $24.95F
978-0-8135-5321-4   ebook

Mama, PhD
Women Write about Motherhood and Academic Life
Edited by Elrena Evans and Caroline Grant
Foreword by Miriam Peskowitz
978-0-8135-4318-5   paper   $19.95T
978-0-8135-4498-4   ebook

Papa, PhD
Essays on Fatherhood by Men in the Academy
Edited by Mary Ruth Marotte, Paige Martin  
Reynolds, and Ralph James Savarese
978-0-8135-4879-1   paper   $21.95T
978-0-8135-5020-6   ebook

sociology •  gendeR studies •  education

Mary Ann Mason • Nicholas H. Wolfinger 
Marc Goulden

Do 
BaBies 

Matter?
GenDer anD FaMily 
in the ivory tower

G30883_01-16.indd   8 11/15/12   12:39 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     9

“Rutherford surveys changes in the culture of parenting in the U.S. over the 
course of the 20th century by analyzing the concerns of parents together 
with advice available to them in popular magazines between 1910 and 2009. 
She further supplements this analysis with intensive, open-ended interviews 
of 30 contemporary parents. Her focus is on supervision, freedom, and 
constraint. Drawing on relevant sociological theory, the author provides an 
interesting analysis of changing U.S. cultural norms in an important area of life. 
Recommended.”
—Choice
“Markella Rutherford provides a skillful sociological analysis of the changing 
dynamics of parenting in the U.S. context, demonstrating how the study of 
parenting can inform key social questions and problems in novel ways.”
—Daniel Thomas Cook, Rutgers University–Camden

Adult Supervision Required considers the contradictory ways in which 
contemporary American culture has imagined individual autonomy for parents and 
children. Using popular parenting advice literature as a springboard for a broader 
sociological analysis of the American family, Markella B. Rutherford explores how 
our increasingly psychological conception of the family might be jeopardizing our 
appreciation for parents’ and children’s public lives and civil liberties.

MARKELLA B. RUTHERFORD is an associate professor of sociology at Wellesley 
College.
A volume in the Families in Focus series, edited by Anita Ilta Garey,  
Naomi R. Gerstel, Karen V. Hansen, Rosanna Hertz, and Margaret K. Nelson

Families in Focus

Series Editors:

AniTA iLTA GAREy 
nAOMi R. GERSTEL 
KAREn V. HAnSEn 
ROSAnnA HERTz 
MARGARET K. nELSOn

Families in Focus publishes cutting-edge books that cover the breadth of scholarship 
on families and kinship. We seek books that explore families—as they adjust to 
changing intimate relationships, uncertain economic situations, and a larger global 
context than ever before. The series is geared especially to scholars whose work is 
attentive to family dynamics and the structures and cultures of inequalities among 
and within families. Families in Focus encompasses social science research based on 
a variety of methodologies and occasionally publishes synthetic pieces and edited 
collections. 

FiRST PaPERback EDiTion

Adult Supervision  
Required
Private Freedom and Public 
Constraints for Parents and 
Children

MARKELLA B. RUTHERFORD

226 pages   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6113-4   paper   $26.95s
978-0-8135-5221-7   ebook
March 2013

sociology •  childhood studies

ADULT SUPERVISION REQUIRED
RUThERfORD

ADULT SUPERVISION REQUIRED
Private Freedom and Public Constraints for Parents 
and Children

Markella B. Rutherford

I n many ways, today’s parents and children have 

more freedom than ever before. There is wide-

spread respect for children’s autonomy as distinct 

individuals, and a broad range of parenting styles 

are flourishing. 

Yet it may also be fair to say that there is 

an unprecedented fear of children’s and parents’ 

freedom. Dread about Amber Alerts and “stranger 

danger” have put an end to the unsupervised out-

door play enjoyed by earlier generations of suburban 

kids. Similarly, fear of bad parenting has not only 

given rise to a cottage industry of advice books for 

anxious parents, but has also granted state agen-

cies greater power to police the family.

Adult Supervision Required considers the 

contradictory ways in which contemporary Ameri-

can culture has imagined individual autonomy for 

parents and children. Using popular parenting ad-

vice literature as a springboard for a broader socio-

logical analysis of the American family, Markella B. 

Rutherford explores how our increasingly psycholog-

ical conception of the family might be jeopardizing 

our appreciation for parents’ and children’s public 

lives and civil liberties.

MARKELLA B. RUThERfORD is an assistant profes-

sor of sociology at Wellesley College.

Jacket photograph: Climbing the Fence © iStockphoto.com/Soubrette
Jacket design by Eve Siegel

A volume in the Families in Focus series, edited by Anita Ilta Garey, Naomi R. Gerstel, 
Karen V. Hansen, Rosanna Hertz, and Margaret K. Nelson

Sociology / family Studies

Visit our Web site at rutgerspress.rutgers.edu

Paid
to 
Party

Wo r ki n g ti m e  a n d   

em oti o n  i n   d i r ect  

H o m e  Sa leS

Ja m i e  l.  m u lla n ey 
Ja n et  H i n s o n  S h o pe

G30883_01-16.indd   9 11/15/12   12:39 PM



10     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

HistoRy of Medicine 

“Parry’s clear, compelling, meticulously researched, and 
accessible book is the first to specifically examine the 
extensive use of mass media to garner support for the 
legalization of birth control during the twentieth century.”
—Heather Munro Prescott, author of The Morning After: A 

History of Emergency Contraception in the United States
Traditionally, the history of the birth control movement 
has been told through the accounts of the leaders, 
organizations, and legislation that shaped the campaign. 
Recently, historians have begun examining the cultural 
work of printed media, including newspapers, magazines, 
and even novels in fostering support for the cause. 
Broadcasting Birth Control builds on this new scholarship 
to explore the films and radio and television broadcasts 
developed by twentieth-century birth control advocates to 
promote family planning at home in the United States, and 
in the expanding international arena of population control.

Mass media, Manon Parry contends, was critical to 
the birth control movement’s attempts to build support 
and later to publicize the idea of fertility control and the 
availability of contraceptive services in the United States 
and around the world. Though these public efforts in 
advertising and education were undertaken initially by 
leading advocates, including Margaret Sanger, increasingly 
a growing class of public communications experts took on 
the role, mimicking the efforts of commercial advertisers to 
promote health and contraception in short plays, cartoons, 

Broadcasting Birth Control
Mass Media and Family Planning

Manon PaRRy

Mass media as a primary battleground in the culture war over women’s reproductive health

films, and soap operas. In this way, they made a private subject—
fertility control—appropriate for public discussion.

Parry examines these trends to shed light on the contested 
nature of the motivations of birth control advocates. 
acknowledging that supporters of contraception were not always 
motivated by the best interests of individual women, Parry 
concludes that family planning advocates were nonetheless 
convinced of women’s desire for contraception and highly aware 
of the ethical issues involved in the use of the media to inform 
and persuade.

Manon PaRRy is an assistant professor of public history at 
the University of amsterdam. She is the coeditor of Women 
Physicians and the Cultures of Medicine.
A volume in the Critical Issues in Health and Medicine series, 
edited by Rima D. Apple and Janet Golden

192 pages   11 illustrations   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6151-6   paper   $24.95s
978-0-8135-6152-3   cloth   $72.00ss
978-0-8135-6153-0   ebook
July 2013

manon parry

Broadcasting 

Birth 
control

Mass Media and Family Planning

G30883_01-16.indd   10 11/15/12   12:39 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     11

Medical sociology •  Race & ethnic Relations

“Mapping ‘Race’ provides keen insights about race as a social construction. With its 
coherent theme and presentation of possible ways to study race and health, this book 
will fill an important vacuum in the scholarship on the topic.” 
—David T. Takeuchi, University of Washington
Researchers commonly ask subjects to self-identify their race from a menu of 
preestablished options. Yet if race is a multidimensional, multilevel social construct, this 
has profound methodological implications for the sciences and social sciences. Race 
must inform how we design large-scale data collection and how scientists utilize race 
in the context of specific research questions. This landmark collection argues for the 
recognition of those implications for research and suggests ways in which they may be 
integrated into future scientific endeavors. It concludes on a prescriptive note, providing 
an arsenal of multidisciplinary, conceptual, and methodological tools for studying race 
specifically within the context of health inequalities.
Contributors: John A. Garcia, Arline T. Geronimus, Laura E. Gómez, Joseph L.  
Graves Jr., Janet E. Helms, Derek Kenji Iwamoto, Jonathan Kahn, Jay S. Kaufman, Mai 
M. Kindaichi, Simon J. Craddock Lee, Nancy López, Ethan H. Mereish, Matthew Miller, 
Gabriel R. Sánchez, Aliya Saperstein, R. Burciaga Valdez, and Vickie D. Ybarra

LAURA E. GÓMEZ is a professor of law, sociology, and Chicano studies at the University 
of California at Los Angeles. She is the author of Manifest Destinies: The Making of the 
Mexican American Race.

NANCY LÓPEZ is an associate professor of sociology at the University of New Mexico. 
She is the author of Hopeful Girls, Troubled Boys: Race and Gender Disparity in Urban 
Education.
A volume in the Critical Issues in Health and Medicine series, edited by  
Rima D. Apple and Janet Golden

cRitical issues in health and  
Medicine

Series Editors:

RIMA D. APPLE 
JANET GoLDEN

Growing criticism of the U.S. healthcare system is coming from consumers, 
politicians, the media, activists, and healthcare professionals. Critical Issues in 
Health and Medicine is a collection of books that explores these contemporary 
dilemmas from a variety of perspectives, among them political, legal, historical, 
sociological, and comparative, and with attention to crucial dimensions such as 
race, gender, ethnicity, sexuality, and culture.

Mapping “Race”
Critical Approaches to Health  
Disparities Research

EDITED BY LAURA E. GÓMEZ AND 
NANCY LÓPEZ

216 pages   6 figures, 8 tables   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6136-3   paper   $27.95s
978-0-8135-6137-0   cloth   $75.00ss
978-0-8135-6138-7   ebook
August 2013

AN ALTERNATIVE HISTORY OF

HYPERACTIVITY

MATTHEW SMITH

Food Additives And the Feingold diet

CMYK

AmericAn 
cAtholic 

hospitAls

Barbra Mann Wall

A Century of  

Changing 

Markets and 

Missions

Am
ericAn  cAtholic  hospitAls  

W
all

AmericAn cAtholic hospitAls
A Century of Changing Markets 
and Missions

Barbra Mann Wall

In American Catholic Hospitals, Barbra 
Mann Wall chronicles changes in Catholic 
hospitals during the twentieth century, 
many of which are emblematic of trends in 
the American healthcare system.
      Wall explores the Church’s struggle to 
safeguard its religious values. As hospital 
leaders reacted to increased societal 
secularization, they extended their religious 
principles in the areas of universal health 
care and adherence to the Ethical and 
Religious Directives for Catholic Health 
Facilities, leading to tensions between the 
Church, government, and society. The book 
also examines the power of women—as 
administrators, Catholic sisters wielded 
significant authority—as well as the gender 
disparity in these institutions that came 
to be run, for the most part, by men. Wall 
situates these critical transformations 
within the context of the changing Church 
policy during the 1960s. She undertakes 
unprecedented analyses of the gendered 
politics of post–Second Vatican Council 
Catholic hospitals, as well as the effect 
of social movements on the practice of 
medicine.

Barbra Mann Wall is an associate 
professor and associate director at the 
Barbara Bates Center for the Study of 
the History of Nursing, University of 
Pennsylvania. Her previous book Unlikely 
Entrepreneurs: Catholic Sisters and the 
Hospital Marketplace,  won the 
2006 Lavinia Dock Award for Best Book, 
American Association for the History 
of Nursing.

Jacket photograph: Seton Daughters of Charity in 
boardroom, Austin, Texas, ca. mid-1950s. These 
sisters comprised the Board of Trustees. Courtesy 
Seton Family of Hospitals, Archives Division, 
Austin, Texas.

Jacket design by Donna Liese

“American Catholic Hospitals offers a 
tremendous amount of new material and 
refreshing perspectives on current health 
care system challenges in the United States.”

—Sioban Nelson, University of Toronto

“Wall provides solid scholarship and 
engaging insight into the historic and 
contemporary contributions of American 
Catholic hospitals and their ability to adapt 
and serve amid the changing landscapes 
of church and state, culture wars, and 
healthcare reforms of the twentieth century.”

—Carol K. Coburn, author of Spirited Lives: How Nuns 
Shaped Catholic Culture and American Life, 1836–1920

History of Medicine / Health & Medicine

978–0-8135–4940–8

A volume in the Critical Issues 
in Health and Medicine series, 
edited by Rima D. Apple and 
Janet Golden

Visit our Web site at rutgerspress.rutgers.edu

167570-W
all

7407c 202c

Beyond ChoiCe
Breastfeeding Constraints  

and Realities

Edited by  
Paige Hall Smith, Bernice L. Hausman, and Miriam Labbok

Beyond HealtH,

G30883_01-16.indd   11 11/15/12   12:40 PM



12     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

“Comrades in Health is a pioneering effort, a major addition to the study of global 
public health, and a new perspective on U.S. domestic health policy.”  
—Gerald M. Oppenheimer, coauthor of Shattered Dreams? An Oral History of the 

South African AIDS Epidemic
Since the early twentieth century, politically engaged and socially committed U.S. 
health professionals have worked in solidarity with progressive movements around 
the world. Often with roots in social medicine, political activism, and international 
socialism, these doctors, nurses, and other health workers became comrades who 
joined forces with people struggling for social justice, equity, and the right to health.

Comrades in Health brings together a group of professionals and activists whose 
lives have been dedicated to health internationalism. The collection combines 
historical accounts and first-hand reflections to draw attention to the longstanding 
international activities of the American health left and the lessons they brought 
home. The involvement of these progressive U.S. health professionals is presented 
against the background of foreign and domestic policy, social movements, and 
global politics.

ANNE-EMANUELLE BIRN is a professor and Canada Research Chair in 
International Health at the University of Toronto. She is the author of Marriage of 
Convenience: Rockefeller International Health and Revolutionary Mexico and lead 
author of Textbook of International Health.

THEODORE M. BROWN is a professor of history and of public health sciences 
at the University of Rochester. He is the coeditor of Making Medical History: The 
Life and Times of Henry E. Sigerist and coauthor of The Quest for Health Reform: A 
Satirical History.
A volume in the Critical Issues in Health and Medicine series, edited by  
Rima D. Apple and Janet Golden

Public HealtH •  HistoRy of Medicine

Comrades in Health
U.S. Health Internationalists, 
Abroad and at Home

EDITED By ANNE-EMANUELLE BIRN 
AND THEODORE M. BROWN 
Foreword by VICENTE NAVARRO

320 pages   28 illustrations, 1 map   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6120-2   paper   $29.95s
978-0-8135-2121-9   cloth   $78.00ss
978-0-8135-6122-6   ebook
August 2013

“This compelling book addresses the social, political, and economic dimensions 
of the AIDS epidemic in relation to the Black population in America, making 
a unique contribution to the topic that will fill a significant gap in scholarly 
literature.” 
—Richard G. Parker, Columbia University
One of the most relevant social problems in contemporary American life is the 
continuing HIV epidemic in the Black population. With vivid ethnographic detail, 
this book brings together scholarship on the structural dimensions of the AIDS 
epidemic and the social construction of sexuality to assert that shifting forms of 
sexual stories—structural intimacies—are emerging, produced by the meeting of 
intimate lives and social structural patterns. These stories render such inequalities 
as racism, poverty, gender power disparities, sexual stigma, and discrimination 
as central not just to the dramatic, disproportionate spread of HIV in Black 
communities in the United States, but to the formation of Black sexualities.

Sonja Mackenzie elegantly argues that structural vulnerability is felt—quite 
literally—in the blood, in the possibilities and constraints on sexual lives, and in the 
rhetorics of their telling. The circulation of structural intimacies in daily life and in 
the political domain reflects possibilities for seeking what Mackenzie calls intimate 
justice at the nexus of cultural, economic, political, and moral spheres. Structural 
Intimacies presents a compelling case: in an era of deepening medicalization of 
HIV/AIDS, public health must move beyond individual-level interventions to 
community-level health equity frames and policy changes.

SONJA MACKENZIE is an adjunct assistant professor at the Health Equity Institute 
at San Francisco State University.
A volume in the Critical Issues in Health and Medicine series, edited by  
Rima D. Apple and Janet Golden

Public HealtH •  afRican aMeRican studies •  sexuality studies 
sociology

Structural Intimacies
Sexual Stories in the Black AIDS 
Epidemic

SONJA MACKENZIE

224 pages   7 figures, 1 table   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6097-7   paper   $28.95s
978-0-8135-6098-4   cloth   $72.00ss
978-0-8135-6099-1   ebook
June 2013

Sexual Stories in the Black AIDS Epidemic

S T R U C T U R A L 
I N T I M AC I ES

SONJA MACKENZIE
U.S. Health Internationalists, 

Abroad and at Home

Edited by
Anne-Emanuelle Birn and Theodore M. Brown

COMRADES 
IN HEALTH

G30883_01-16.indd   12 11/15/12   12:40 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     13

“A wonderful personal story of what it means to be part 
of a disruptive movement that changed health care in the 
United States, making nurse practitioners the future of 
primary care.” 
—Tine Hansen-Turton, National Nursing Centers 

Consortium
“Ward makes a convincing case for a view of health care 
that relies on clinical skills and diagnosis with sensitivity 
to the differences among groups—against one that pursues 
only curing at the expense of thorough diagnosis and 
caring.”  
—Barbra Wall, University of Pennsylvania School of 

Nursing
Having spent decades in urban clinical practice while 
working simultaneously as an academic administrator, 
teacher, and writer, Frances Ward is especially well 
equipped to analyze the American health care system. In 
this memoir, she explores the practice of nurse practitioners 
through her experiences in Newark and Camden, New 
Jersey, and in north Philadelphia.

Ward views nurse practitioners as important providers 
of primary health care (including the prevention of and 
attention to the root causes of ill health) in independent 
practice and as equal members of professional teams 
of physicians, registered nurses, and other health 
care personnel. She describes the education of nurse 
practitioners, their scope of practice, their abilities to 
prescribe medications and diagnostic tests, and their overall 
management of patients’ acute and chronic illnesses. Also 
explored are the battles that nurse practitioners have waged 
to win the right to practice—battles with physicians, health 
insurance companies, and even other nurses. 

The Door of Last Resort, though informed by Ward’s 
experiences, is not a traditional memoir. Rather, it explores 

HistoRy of Medicine •  nuRsing •  BiogRaPHy & MeMoiR

The Door of Last Resort
Memoirs of a Nurse Practitioner

FRANCeS WARD

Nurse practitioners can provide economic solutions to primary care delivery in the  
United States

issues in primary health care delivery to poor, urban 
populations from the perspective of nurse practitioners and 
is intended to be their voice. In doing so, it investigates the 
factors affecting health care delivery in the United States 
that have remained obscure throughout the current national 
debate.

FRANCeS WARD is Professor emerita at Temple 
University where she served as David R. Devereaux Chair 
of Nursing. The founding dean of the School of Nursing at 
the University of Medicine and Dentistry of New Jersey, she 
maintains a clinical practice as an adult nurse practitioner. 
She is the author of On Duty: Power, Politics, and the History 
of Nursing in New Jersey (Rutgers University Press).
A volume in the Critical Issues in Health and Medicine 
series, edited by Rima D. Apple and Janet Golden

216 pages   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6053-3   cloth   $29.95s
978-0-8135-6054-0   ebook
March 2013

ALSO AVAILABLE

On Duty
Power, Politics, and the  
History of Nursing in  
New Jersey
FRANCeS WARD
978-0-8135-4491-5   cloth   $39.95s
978-0-8135-4709-1   ebook

The 
Door 

of LasT 
resorT

Memoirs 
of a Nurse 

Practitioner

Frances Ward

G30883_01-16.indd   13 11/15/12   12:40 PM



14     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

“A key achievement of this intriguing book is in capturing the shifting and diverse 
nature of homeopathy itself, which Haller depicts as having developed from an 
empirical science to a religious belief system. Haller encompasses the complexity 
of the development of homeopathy within a cogent narrative.”  
—Bulletin of the History of Medicine
“John Haller, an eminent historian of alternative medicine, has written a unique 
and finely woven account on homeopathy and the transformations that have 
characterized its long history. In this volume, he focuses on its evolving status 
from a medical practitioner based system of treatment to one now largely 
embraced by segments of the public in search of alternative therapies. Well-
organized and bearing the imprint of a master historian, it is a pleasure to read.”  
—Pascal James Imperato, School of Public Health, State University of New York, 

Downstate
“Haller takes readers on a historical journey involving American homeopathy 
as it traversed the political, professional, scientific, and cultural landscape from 
the late 19th century to the beginning of the 21st century. Experts and novices 
to American homeopathy will find this book to be comprehensive, objective, 
informative, and engaging. Recommended.”  
—Choice

JOHN S. HALLER JR. is a professor emeritus of history and medical humanities at 
Southern Illinois University, Carbondale, and the author of several books, among 
them The History of American Homeopathy: The Academic Years, 1820–1935.
A volume in the Critical Issues in Health and Medicine series, edited by  
Rima D. Apple and Janet Golden

“This important book has significant implications not only for historians but also 
for those interested in contemporary dental health policy.” 
—Heather Munro Prescott, Central Connecticut State University
“Picard describes how American dentists were involved in various social 
movements during the 20th century. Their involvement encompassed public 
health starting in the early part of the century, efforts to fluoridate the nation’s 
water supplies to prevent tooth decay, social movements for racial and gender 
equity at mid-century, and the promotion of cosmetic services at the end of the 
century (a movement that continues today). It helps explain the obsession in the 
U.S. with having perfect teeth and a gleaming white smile. Recommended.” 
—Choice
“Good teeth signal social class and intellectual achievement in America, as 
Alyssa Picard knows well. In The Making of the American Mouth, she provides 
an engaging history of the evolution of American dentistry, including the 
profession’s influence over our social norms and health policy. It’s a book that 
anyone keen to understand and improve our current national state of oral health 
ought to read.” 
—Health Affairs

ALYSSA PICARD, PhD, is a union organizer whose work focuses on expanding 
health care access for non-tenure-track faculty at public universities in Michigan. 
She writes about the history of health care and twentieth-century social movements.
A volume in the Critical Issues in Health and Medicine series, edited by Rima D. 
Apple and Janet Golden

HistoRy of Medicine HistoRy of Medicine 

FiRST PaPERback EDiTion

The History of  
American Homeopathy
From Rational Medicine to  
Holistic Health Care

JOHN S. HALLER JR. 
Foreword by MICHAEL FLANNERY

FiRST PaPERback EDiTion

Making the American 
Mouth
Dentists and Public Health in 
the Twentieth Century

ALYSSA PICARD

a 2010 aaUP best of the best Title

208 pages   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6158-5   paper   $25.95s
978-0-8135-5118-0   ebook
March 2013

242 pages   9 illustrations   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6161-5   paper   $26.95s
978-0-8135-4711-4   ebook
March 2013

John S. Haller, Jr.

THE HISTORY OF 

AMERICAN 
HOMEOPATHY 
FROM RATIONAL MEDICINE TO 

HOLISTIC 
HEALTH CARE

G30883_01-16.indd   14 11/15/12   12:40 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     15

“Martin Halliwell offers fresh and inventive insights into the postwar period, 
showing mastery over an amazing range of material to demonstrate how fully the 
therapeutic triumphed in American culture.” 
—Stephen Whitfield, author of The Culture of the Cold War
Therapeutic Revolutions examines the evolving relationship between American 
medicine, psychiatry, and culture from World War II to the dawn of the 1970s. 
In this richly layered intellectual history, Martin Halliwell ranges from national 
politics, public reports, and healthcare debates to the ways in which film, literature, 
and the mass media provided cultural channels for shaping and challenging 
preconceptions about health and illness.

Beginning with a discussion of the profound impact of World War II and the 
Cold War on mental health, Halliwell moves from the influence of work, family, 
and growing up in the Eisenhower years to the critique of institutional practice 
and the search for alternative therapeutic communities during the 1960s. Blending 
a discussion of such influential postwar thinkers as Erich Fromm, William 
Menninger, Erving Goffman, Erik Erikson, and Herbert Marcuse with perceptive 
readings of such cultural texts as Spellbound, Shock Corridor, Revolutionary Road, 
and I Never Promised You a Rose Garden, this compelling study argues that the 
postwar therapeutic revolutions closely interlink discourses of authority and 
liberation.

MARTIN HALLIWELL is a professor of American studies and head of the School 
of English at the University of Leicester, U.K. He is a Fellow of the Royal Society of 
Arts, the 18th Chair of the British Association for American Studies, and the author 
of seven monographs and two edited volumes, most recently American Thought and 
Culture in the 21st Century.

“This well-written, engaging work takes a refreshing and intriguing approach of 
frame analysis and also offers a refreshing examination of key stakeholders in the 
obesity debates.”  
—Shari Dworkin, University of California, San Francisco
According to public health officials, obesity poses significant health risks and has 
become a modern-day epidemic. A closer look at this so-called epidemic, however, 
suggests that there are multiple perspectives on the fat body, not all of which view 
obesity as a health hazard.

Alongside public health officials at the Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention are advertisers of the fashion-beauty complex, food industry advocates 
at the Center for Consumer Freedom, and activists at the National Association to 
Advance Fat Acceptance.

Framing Fat takes a bird’s-eye view of how these multiple actors construct the 
fat body by identifying the messages these groups put forth, particularly where 
issues of beauty, health, choice and responsibility, and social justice are concerned. 
Samantha Kwan and Jennifer L. Graves examine how laypersons respond to these 
conflicting messages and illustrate the gendered, raced, and classed implications 
within them. In doing so, they shed light on how dominant ideas about body fat 
have led to the moral indictment of body nonconformists, essentially “framing” 
them for their fat bodies.

SAMANTHA KWAN is an assistant professor of sociology at the University of 
Houston. She is the coeditor of Embodied Resistance: Challenging the Norms, 
Breaking the Rules.

JENNIFER L. GRAVES is a professor of sociology at Houston Community College 
and a sociology instructor at the University of Houston. 

HiSToRy of MEDicinE  •  AMERicAn STUDiES

Therapeutic  
Revolutions
Medicine, Psychiatry, and  
American Culture, 1945–1970

MARTIN HALLIWELL

400 pages   21 illustrations   6 ⅛ x 9 ¼ 
978-0-8135-6064-9   cloth   $62.50s
978-0-8135-6066-3   ebook
April 2013

SocioloGy  •  HEAlTH & MEDicinE  •  GEnDER STUDiES

Framing Fat
Competing Constructions in 
Contemporary Culture

SAMANTHA KWAN and  
JENNIFER L. GRAVES

192 pages   6 figures, 1 table   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6091-5   paper  $25.95s
978-0-8135-6092-2   cloth   $72.00ss
978-0-8135-6093-9   ebook
May 2013

FRAMING
FAT

Competing Constructions in Contemporary Culture

Samantha Kwan
Jennifer Graves

G30883_01-16.indd   15 11/15/12   12:40 PM



16     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

“A fascinating, well-written, and timely study.”  
—American Historical Review
“A significant contribution to many fields, not the least of which is the history 
of technology and science. Finlay deftly weaves stories of diplomacy, scientific 
research, interest-group politics, entrepreneurs, farmers, laborers, and the 
environment to tell the story of rubber-crop research in the first half of the 
twentieth century.”  
—Technology and Culture
“An important story that has broader implications for diplomatic historians and 
scholars who study the importance of agriculture and industry. Recommended.”  
—Choice
“Finlay’s well-researched work makes clear the importance of rubber in American 
history. The United States shifted from domestic organic to inorganic and foreign 
solutions to the modern consumer driven economy. Unfortunately the United 
States still relies on a risky combination of imported natural rubber and synthetic 
rubber derived from petroleum, making this study timely and relevant.”  
—Southwestern Historical Quarterly
“As we now debate the sustainability of natural resources, the themes of this book 
could not be more relevant.”  
—David E. Wright, Michigan State University

MARK R. FINLAY is a professor of history at Armstrong Atlantic State University. 
He is the author of numerous articles on the history of “chemurgy,” the intersection 
of agriculture and industry.
A volume in the Studies in Modern Science, Technology, and the Environment 
series, edited by Mark Largent

“This terrifically inventive and important story is one of the first to examine 
physiological attempts to understand heredity in the first half of the twentieth 
century, offering a beautiful rendering of the intersection of science and politics.”
 —Vassiliki Betty Smocovitis, University of Florida
Early in the twentieth century, arguments about “nature” and “nurture” pitted a 
rigid genetic determinism against the idea that genes were flexible and open to 
environmental change. This book tells the story of three Viennese biologists—Paul 
Kammerer, Julius Tandler, and Eugen Steinach—who sought to show how the 
environment could shape heredity through the impact of hormones. It also explores 
the dynamic of failure through both scientific and social lenses. 

Kammerer had spent years gathering precise zoological evidence on whether 
environmental change could alter heredity, using his research as the scientific 
foundation for a new kind of eugenics—one that challenged the racism growing 
in mainstream eugenics. By 1918, he drew on the pioneering research of two 
colleagues who were studying the causes of sexual attributes to show that hormones 
could alter genes. After 1920, Tandler employed a similar approach to restore 
the health and well-being of Vienna’s war-weary citizens. Both men rejected the 
rigidly acting genes of the new genetics and used the biology of flexible heredity to 
justify eugenic reforms that respected human rights. But the interplay of science 
and personality with the social and political rise of fascism and antisemitism 
undermined their ideas. By 1934, one was dead by his own hand, another was in 
exile, and the third was ridiculed.

CHERYL A. LOGAN is professor emerita of psychology and history at the 
University of North Carolina Greensboro.
A volume in the Studies in Modern Science, Technology, and the Environment 
series, edited by Mark Largent

HiSToRy of MEDicinE  •  HiSToRy of SciEncEHiSToRy of SciEncE & TEcHnoloGy  •  PoliTical SciEncE  •  EnviRonMEnT

fiRST PaPERback EDiTion

Growing American 
Rubber
Strategic Plants and the Politics 
of National Security

MARK R. FINLAY

Winner of the 2009 agricultural  
History Society’s Theodore Saloutos 
Memorial award

Hormones, Heredity, 
and Race
Spectacular Failure in  
Interwar Vienna

CHERYL A. LOGAN

360 pages   24 illustrations   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6157-8   paper   $32.95s
978-0-8135-4870-8   ebook
March 2013

256 pages   5 photographs   6 x 9
978-0-8135-5969-8   cloth   $68.00s
978-0-8135-5970-4   ebook
March 2013

G30883_01-16.indd   16 11/15/12   12:40 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     17

Since 1947 a modernized New Jersey Supreme Court has 
played an important and controversial role in the state, 
nation, and world.  Its decisions in cutting-edge cases have 
confronted society’s toughest issues, reflecting changing 
social attitudes, modern life’s complexities, and new 
technologies. 

Paul Tractenberg has selected ten of the court’s 
landmark decisions between 1960 and 2011 to illustrate its 
extensive involvement in major public issues, and to assess 
its impact. Each case chapter is authored by a distinguished 
academic or professional expert, several of whom were 
deeply involved in the cases’ litigation, enabling them to 
provide special insights. An overview chapter provides 
context for the court’s distinctive activity. 

Many of the cases are so widely known that they have 
become part of the national conversation about law and 
policy. In the Karen Ann Quinlan decision, the court 
determined the right of privacy extends to refusing life-
sustaining treatment. The Baby M case reined in surrogate 
parenting and focused on the child’s best interests. In 
the Mount Laurel decision, the court sought to increase 
affordable housing for low- and moderate-income residents 
throughout the state. The Megan’s Law case upheld legal 
regulation of sex offender community notification. A series 
of decisions known as Abbott/Robinson required the state 
to fund poor urban school districts at least on par with 
suburban districts.

Law  •  PUbLic PoLicy  •  NEw JERSEy REGioNaL

Courting Justice   
Ten New Jersey Cases That Shook the Nation

Edited by PAuL L. TrACTENBErg 
Foreword by DEBorAh T. PorITz

Ten influential decisions, over five decades, demonstrate the activism and impact of  
New Jersey’s highest court

other less well known cases still have great public 
importance. Henningsen v. Bloomfield Motors reshaped 
product liability and tort law to protect consumers injured 
by defective cars; State v. Hunt shielded privacy rights from 
unwarranted searches beyond federal standards; Lehmann 
v. Toys ‘R’ Us protected employees from sexual harassment 
and a hostile work environment; Right to Choose v. Byrne 
expanded state constitutional abortion rights beyond the 
federal constitution; and Marini v. Ireland protected low-
income tenants against removal from their homes.    

For some observers, the New Jersey Supreme Court 
represents the worst of judicial activism; others laud it for 
being, in its words, “the designated last resort guarantor of 
the Constitution’s command.” For Tractenberg, the court’s 
activism means it tends to find for the less powerful over 
the more powerful and for the public good against private 
interests, an approach he applauds. 

PAuL L. TrACTENBErg is Board of governors 
Distinguished Service Professor and Alfred C. Clapp 
Distinguished Public Service Professor at rutgers School of 
Law–Newark. he is the author of numerous books, articles, 
and papers on education law and policy, a frequent lecturer, 
and a consultant and adviser to national, regional, and state 
organizations and agencies.
A volume in the Rivergate Regionals Collection

288 pages   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6159-2   paper   $27.95F
978-0-8135-6160-8   ebook
august 2013

Courting
Justice

  Edi ted  by  PAUL L . TRACTENBERG

10
New Jersey

Cases
that Shook
the  Nation

Fo r e w o r d  b y  deborah t. poritz

G30883_17-28.indd   17 11/15/12   12:46 PM



18     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

“Tryon compellingly argues that digital distribution, while 
offering new avenues and venues for film and television, 
is contributing to a fragmented and individualized media 
culture . . . an interesting and insightful read.”  
—Janet Wasko, University of Oregon
The movie industry is changing rapidly, due in part to the 
adoption of digital technologies. Distributors now send 
films to theaters electronically. Consumers can purchase 
or rent movies instantly online and then watch them on 
their high-definition televisions, their laptops, or even 
their cell phones. Meanwhile, social media technologies 
allow independent filmmakers to raise money and sell 
their movies directly to the public. All of these changes 
contribute to an “on-demand culture,” a shift that is 
radically altering film culture and contributing to a much 
more personalized viewing experience.

Chuck Tryon offers a compelling introduction to 
a world in which movies have become digital files. He 
navigates through the complexities of digital delivery to 
show how new modes of access—such online streaming 
services as YouTube or Netflix, digital downloads at iTunes, 
the popular Redbox DVD kiosks in grocery stores, and 
movie theaters offering the digital projection of such 3-D 
movies as Avatar—are redefining how audiences obtain and 
consume motion picture entertainment. Tryon also tracks 
the reinvention of independent movies and film festivals by 
enterprising artists who have built their own fundraising 
and distribution models online. 

Film & mEDia STUDiES  •  amERican STUDiES

On-Demand Culture
Digital Delivery and the Future of Movies

CHUCk TRYON

Unique in its focus on the effects of digital technologies on 
movie distribution, On-Demand Culture offers a corrective in 
order to address the rapid changes in the film industry now that 
movies are available at the click of a button. 

CHUCk TRYON is an assistant professor in the English 
department at Fayetteville State University. He is the author of 
Reinventing Cinema: Movies in the Age of Media Convergence 
(Rutgers University Press) and has written for Screen, The Journal 
of Film and Video, Popular Communication, and The Canadian 
Journal of Film Studies.

272 pages   2 illustrations   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6109-7   paper   $25.95s
978-0-8135-6110-3   cloth   $75.00ss
978-0-8135-6111-0   ebook
July 2013

Digital Delivery  
and the Future of Movies

CULTURE 

ChuCk Tryon

G30883_17-28.indd   18 11/15/12   12:46 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     19

“Probing and insightful prose combined with brilliant textual analysis makes Reel 
Vulnerability a welcome and original addition to gender film criticism.”  
—Dennis Bingham, author of Whose Lives Are They Anyway: The Biopic as 

Contemporary Film Genre
Wonder women, G.I. Janes, and vampire slayers increasingly populate the 
American cultural landscape. What do these figures mean in the American cultural 
imagination? What can they tell us about the female body in action or in pain? Reel 
Vulnerability explores the way American popular culture thinks about vulnerability, 
arguing that our culture and our scholarship remain stubbornly invested in the 
myth of the helplessness of the female body.

The book examines the shifting constructions of vulnerability in the wake of 
the cultural upheavals of World War II, the Cold War, and 9/11, placing defenseless 
male bodies onscreen alongside representations of the female body in the military, 
in the interrogation room, and on the margins. Sarah Hagelin challenges the ways 
film theory and cultural studies confuse vulnerability and femaleness. Such films 
as G.I. Jane and Saving Private Ryan, as well as such post-9/11 television shows 
as Battlestar Galactica and Deadwood, present vulnerable men who demand our 
sympathy, abused women who don’t want our pity, and images of the body in pain 
that do not portray weakness. 

Hagelin’s intent is to help scholarship catch up to the new iconographies 
emerging in theaters and in living rooms—images that offer viewers reactions 
to the suffering body beyond pity, identification with the bleeding body beyond 
masochism, and feminist images of the female body where we least expect to find 
them.

SARAH HAGELIN is an assistant professor of English at the University of 
Colorado, Denver. 

“Pomerance’s sound scholarship, provocative readings of classic films, and 
meticulous archival research make this beautifully written work both pleasurable 
and illuminating to read.”
—Vivian Sobchak, University of California, Los Angeles
The Eyes Have It explores those rarified screen moments when viewers are 
confronted by sights that seem at once impossible and present, artificial and 
stimulating, illusory and definitive. 

Beginning with a penetrating study of five cornfield sequences—including The 
Wizard of Oz, Arizona Dream, and Signs—Murray Pomerance journeys through a 
vast array of cinematic moments, technical methods, and laborious collaborations 
from the 1930s to the 2000s. 

Four meditations deal with “reality effects” from different philosophical and 
technical angles. “Vivid Rivals” assesses active participation and critical judgment 
in seeing effects with such works as Defiance, Cloverfield, Knowing, and Thelma 
& Louise. “The Two of Us” considers double placement and doubled experience 
with such films as The Prestige, Niagara, and A Stolen Life. “Being There” discusses 
cinematic performance and the problems of believability, highlighting such films as 
Gran Torino, The Manchurian Candidate, and In Harm’s Way. “Fairy Land” explores 
the art of scenic backing, focusing on the fictional world of Brigadoon that borrows 
from both hard-edged realism and evocative landscape painting.

MURRAY POMERANCE is a professor of sociology at Ryerson University in 
Toronto. Among his many books are Shining in Shadows: Movie Stars of the 2000s, 
A Little Solitaire: John Frankenheimer and American Film, Johnny Depp Starts Here, 
and An Eye for Hitchcock, all published by Rutgers University Press.
A volume in the Techniques of the Moving Image series, edited by  
Murray Pomerance

Film & mEDia STUDiES  •  GEnDER STUDiES  •  amERican STUDiES Film & mEDia STUDiES

Reel Vulnerability
Power, Pain, and Gender in 
Contemporary American Film 
and Television

SARAH HAGELIN

The Eyes Have It
Cinema and the Reality Effect

MURRAY POMERANCE

224 pages   24 photographs   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6103-5   paper   $26.95s
978-0-8135-6104-2   cloth   $72.00ss
978-0-8135-6105-9   ebook
July 2013

288 pages   6 photographs, 1 figure   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6058-8   paper   $27.95s
978-0-8135-6059-5   cloth   $75.00ss
978-0-8135-6060-1   ebook
april 2013

Power, Pain, and Gender  
in Contemporary American  
Film and Television

Sarah hagelin

reel 

v u l n e r a b i l i t y

G30883_17-28.indd   19 11/15/12   12:46 PM



20     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

Even people familiar with cinema believe there is no such thing as a Soviet 
Holocaust film. The Phantom Holocaust tells a different story. The Soviets were 
actually among the first to portray these events on screens. In 1938, several films 
exposed Nazi anti-Semitism, and a 1945 movie depicted the mass execution of Jews 
in Babi Yar. Other significant pictures followed in the 1960s. But the more directly 
filmmakers engaged with the Holocaust, the more likely their work was to be 
banned by state censors. Some films were never made while others came out in such 
limited release that the Holocaust remained a phantom on Soviet screens.

Focusing on work by both celebrated and unknown Soviet directors and 
screenwriters, Olga Gershenson has written the first book about all Soviet narrative 
films dealing with the Holocaust from 1938 to 1991. In addition to studying the 
completed films, Gershenson analyzes the projects that were banned at various 
stages of production. 

The book draws on archival research and in-depth interviews to tell the 
sometimes tragic and sometimes triumphant stories of filmmakers who found 
authentic ways to represent the Holocaust in the face of official silencing. By 
uncovering little known works, Gershenson makes a significant contribution to the 
international Holocaust filmography.

OLGA GERSHENSON is an associate professor in the Judaic and Near Eastern 
Studies Department at the University of Massachusetts, Amherst. She is the author 
of Gesher: Russian Theater in Israel.
A volume in the Jewish Cultures of the World series, edited by Matti Bunzl and 
Jeffrey Shandler

We think of the kibbutz as a place for communal living and working. Members 
work, reside, and eat together, and share income “from each according to ability, 
to each according to need.” But in the late 1980s the kibbutzim decided that they 
needed to change. Reforms—moderate at first—were put in place. Members could 
work outside of the organization, but wages went to the collective. Apartments 
could be expanded, but housing remained kibbutz-owned. In 1995, change 
accelerated. Kibbutzim began to pay salaries based on the market value of a 
member’s work. As a result of such changes, the “renewed” kibbutz emerged. By 
2010, 75 percent of Israel’s 248 non-religious kibbutzim fit into this new category. 

This book explores the waves of reforms since 1990. Looking through the lens of 
organizational theories that predict how open or closed a group will be to change, 
the authors find that less successful kibbutzim were most receptive to reform, and 
reforms then spread through imitation from the economically weaker kibbutzim to 
the strong.

RAYMOND RUSSELL is a professor of sociology at the University of California, 
Riverside. He is the author of Sharing Ownership in the Workplace and Utopia in 
Zion: The Israeli Experience with Worker Cooperatives.

ROBERT HANNEMAN is a professor of  sociology at the University of California, 
Riverside. He has authored four books, including State Intervention in Medical Care: 
Consequences for Britain, France, Sweden, and the United States.

SHLOMO GETZ is a research associate at the Institute for Kibbutz Research at the 
University of Haifa and a senior lecturer at Emek Yezreel College in Israel. He has 
authored or coauthored numerous publications, including The Kibbutz in an Era of 
Changes and The Kibbutz: The Risk of Enduring (both written in Hebrew).

JEwiSh STUDiES  •  Film & mEDia STUDiES JEwiSh STUDiES  •  SocioloGy

The Renewal of the  
Kibbutz
From Reform to Transformation

RAYMOND RUSSELL,  
ROBERT HANNEMAN, and  
SHLOMO GETZ

The Phantom Holocaust
Soviet Cinema and  
Jewish Catastrophe

OLGA GERSHENSON

192 pages   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6076-2   cloth   $39.95s
978-0-8135-6077-9   ebook
may 2013

304 pages   20 illustrations   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6180-6   paper   $32.50s
978-0-8135-6181-3   cloth   $78.00ss
978-0-8135-6182-0   ebook
September 2013

G30883_17-28.indd   20 11/19/12   12:21 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     21

From stories of biblical patriarchs and matriarchs and their children, through the 
Gospel’s Holy Family of Jesus, Mary, and Joseph, and to modern Jewish families in 
fiction, film, and everyday life, the family has been considered key to transmitting 
Jewish identity. Current discussions about the Jewish family’s supposed traditional 
character and its alleged contemporary crisis tend to assume that the dynamics of 
Jewish family life have remained constant from the days of Abraham and Sarah to 
those of Tevye and Golde in Fiddler on the Roof and on to Philip Roth’s Portnoy’s 
Complaint.

Jonathan Boyarin explores a wide range of scholarship in Jewish Studies 
to argue instead that Jewish family forms and ideologies have varied greatly 
throughout the times and places where Jewish families have found themselves. 
He considers a range of family configurations from biblical times to the twenty-
first century, including strictly Orthodox communities and new forms of family, 
including same-sex parents. The book shows the vast canvas of history and culture 
as well as the social pressures and strategies that have helped shape Jewish families 
and suggests productive ways to think about possible futures for Jewish family 
forms.

JONATHAN BOYARIN is the Leonard and Tobee Kaplan Distinguished Professor 
of Modern Jewish Thought in the Department of Religious Studies at the University 
of North Carolina. He is the author or coauthor of numerous books, including 
Mornings at the Stanton Street Shul: A Lower East Side Summer; The Unconverted 
Self: Jews, Indians, and the Identity of Christian Europe; and Powers of Diaspora: Two 
Essays on the Relevance of Jewish Culture.
Volume 4 in the Key Words in Jewish Studies series, edited by Deborah Dash 
Moore, Macdonald Moore, and Andrew Bush

Key WoRds in JeWish studies

Series Editors: 
DEBORAH DASH MOORE 
MACDONALD MOORE 
ANDREw BUSH

Key Words in Jewish Studies is a series of introductory books that seeks to 
clarify critical terms in a rapidly changing field. Each volume provides clear and 
judiciously illustrated accounts of terms currently in use, charts histories of past 
usage and application, and offers adventurous perspectives in an engaging and 
accessible style. This series opens up a new and exciting chapter in Jewish Studies 
for the 21st century.

Jewish Families
JONATHAN BOYARIN

184 pages   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6291-9  paper   $25.95s
978-0-8135-6292-6  cloth   $72.00ss
978-0-8135-6293-3   ebook
August 2013

fkey words in jewish studies

Space and Place
in Jewish Studies

BarBara e. mann

JeWish studies  •  AnthRoPology

Jewish Families
JONATHAN BOYARIN

fKEY WORDS IN JEWISH STUDIES

G30883_17-28.indd   21 11/15/12   12:46 PM



22     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

“With depth and clarity, McMahon offers a highly valued analysis of Chicana 
and Mexicana women who negotiate the domesticated gendered body . . . an 
important and timely contribution to the field.”  
—Ellie D. Hernandez, University of California, Santa Barbara
This interdisciplinary study explores how U.S. Mexicana and Chicana authors 
and artists across different historical periods and regions use domestic space to 
actively claim their own histories. Through “negotiation”—a concept that accounts 
for artistic practices outside the duality of resistance/accommodation—and “self-
fashioning,” Marci R. McMahon demonstrates how the very sites of domesticity are 
used to engage the many political and recurring debates about race, gender, and 
immigration affecting Mexicanas and Chicanas from the early twentieth century to 
today.

Domestic Negotiations covers a range of archival sources and cultural 
productions, including the self-fashioning of the “chili queens” of San Antonio, 
Texas, Jovita González’s romance novel Caballero, the home economics career and 
cookbooks of Fabiola Cabeza de Baca, Sandra Cisneros’s “purple house controversy” 
and her acclaimed text The House on Mango Street, Patssi Valdez’s self-fashioning 
and performance of domestic space in Asco and as a solo artist, Diane Rodríguez’s 
direction of domesticity in Hollywood film and theater, and Alma López’s digital 
prints of domestic labor in Los Angeles.

MARCI R. McMAHON is an assistant professor in the English department at the 
University of Texas, Pan American.
A volume in the Latinidad: Transnational Cultures in the United States series, 
edited by Carlos Velez-Ibañez, Daniel Arreola, Daniel Bernardi,  
Marivel Danielson, Paul Espinosa, Matt Garcia, Lisa Magaña, Douglas Massey, 
Catherine Ramírez, and Néstor Rodríguez

“With clear and concise analysis, extensive archival work, and sound scholarship, 
Hidden Chicano Cinema makes a significant contribution to the field.”  
—María Herrera-Sobek, University of California, Santa Barbara
Hidden Chicano Cinema examines how New Mexico, situated within the boundaries 
of the United States, became a stand-in for the exotic non-western world that 
tourists, artists, scientists, and others sought to possess at the dawn of early 
filmmaking, a disposition stretching from the silent era to today as filmmakers 
screen their fantasies of what they wished the Southwest Borderlands to be.

The book highlights “film moments” in this region’s history including the “filmic 
turn” ushered in by Chicano/a filmmakers who created new ways to represent their 
community and region. A. Gabriel Meléndez narrates the drama, intrigue, and 
politics of these moments and accounts for the specific cinematic practices and 
the sociocultural detail that explains how the camera itself brought filmmakers 
and their subjects to unexpected encounters on and off the screen. Such films as 
Adventures in Kit Carson Land, The Rattlesnake, and Red Sky at Morning, among 
others, provide examples of  movies that have both educated and misinformed us 
about a place that remains a “distant locale” in the mind of most film audiences.

A. GABRIEL MELÉNDEZ is a professor and chair of the Department of American 
Studies at the University of New Mexico. He is the author of numerous books, 
including So All Is Not Lost: The Poetics of Print in Nuevomexicano Communities, 
1836–1958.
A volume in the Latinidad: Transnational Cultures in the United States series, 
edited by Carlos Velez-Ibañez, Daniel Arreola, Daniel Bernardi,  
Marivel Danielson, Paul Espinosa, Matt Garcia, Lisa Magaña, Douglas Massey, 
Catherine Ramírez, and Néstor Rodríguez

ChiCanO/a STUDiES  •  amERiCan STUDiES  •  Film & mEDia STUDiES laTinO/a STUDiES  •  GEnDER STUDiES  •  liTERaRy STUDiES

Domestic Negotiations
Gender, Nation, and  
Self-Fashioning in U.S. Mexicana 
and Chicana Literature and Art

MARCI R. McMAHON

Hidden Chicano  
Cinema
Film Dramas in the Borderlands

A. GABRIEL MELÉNDEZ

264 pages   12 illustrations   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6094-6   paper   $25.95s
978-0-8135-6095-3   cloth   $75.00ss
978-0-8135-6096-0   ebook
July 2013

272 pages   13 illustrations   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6106-6   paper   $26.95s
978-0-8135-6107-3   cloth   $75.00ss
978-0-8135-6108-0   ebook
august 2013

G30883_17-28.indd   22 11/15/12   12:46 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     23

“Cruz-Manjarrez documents important aspects of indigenous immigrant identity 
formation in Los Angeles and Yalálag, Oaxaca, particularly of immigrant youth, 
adding to our understanding of urban indigenous incorporation in the U.S.”  
—Lynn Stephen, author of Transborder Lives
Through interviews with three generations of Yalálag Zapotecs (“Yaláltecos”) in 
Los Angeles and Yalálag, Oaxaca, this book examines the impact of international 
migration on this community. It traces five decades of migration to Los Angeles in 
order to delineate migration patterns, community formation in Los Angeles, and 
the emergence of transnational identities of the first and second generations of 
Yalálag Zapotecs in the United States, exploring why these immigrants and their 
descendents now think of themselves as Mexican, Mexican Indian immigrants, 
Oaxaqueños, and Latinos—identities they did not claim in Mexico.

Based on multi-site fieldwork conducted over a five-year period, Adriana  
Cruz-Manjarrez analyzes how and why Yalálag Zapotec identity and culture have 
been reconfigured in the United States, using such cultural practices as music, 
dance, and religious rituals as a lens to bring this dynamic process into focus. By 
illustrating the sociocultural, economic, and political practices that link immigrants 
in Los Angeles to those left behind, the book documents how transnational 
migration has reflected, shaped, and transformed these practices in both their place 
of origin and immigration.

ADRIANA CRUZ-MANJARREZ is a research professor at the University of 
Colima, Mexico. 
A volume in the Latinidad: Transnational Cultures in the United States series, 
edited by Carlos Velez-Ibañez, Daniel Arreola, Daniel Bernardi,  
Marivel Danielson, Paul Espinosa, Matt Garcia, Lisa Magaña, Douglas Massey, 
Catherine Ramírez, and Néstor Rodríguez

“A wonderful extended meditation on the ways Latina writers have imagined 
and narrated alternative notions of ‘community’ in which the United States and 
Latin America are interdependent extensions of each other rather than strictly 
bounded and mutually exclusive.”  
—Marta Caminero-Santangelo, author of On Latinidad
This book examines the ways in which recent U.S. Latina literature challenges 
popular definitions of nationhood and national identity. It explores a group of 
feminist texts that are representative of the U.S. Latina literary boom of the 1980s, 
1990s, and 2000s, when an emerging group of writers gained prominence in 
mainstream and academic circles. Through close readings of select contemporary 
Mexican American, Puerto Rican, and Cuban American works, Maya Socolovsky 
argues that these narratives are “remapping” the United States so that it is fully 
integrated within a larger, hemispheric Americas.

Looking at such concerns as nation, place, trauma, and storytelling, writers 
Denise Chavez, Sandra Cisneros, Esmeralda Santiago, Ana Castillo, Himilce Novas, 
and Judith Ortiz Cofer challenge popular views of Latino cultural “unbelonging” 
and make strong cases for the legitimate presence of Latinas/os within the United 
States. In this way, they also counter much of today’s anti-immigration rhetoric. 

MAYA SOCOLOVSKY is an assistant professor of English at the University of 
North Carolina, Charlotte
A volume in the Latinidad: Transnational Cultures in the United States series, 
edited by Carlos Velez-Ibañez, Daniel Arreola, Daniel Bernardi,  
Marivel Danielson, Paul Espinosa, Matt Garcia,  Lisa Magaña, Douglas Massey, 
Catherine Ramírez, and Néstor Rodríguez 
Also a volume in the American Literatures Initiative series

LaTinO/a STUDiES  •  anThROPOLOGy  •  SOciOLOGy LiTERaRy STUDiES  •  amERican STUDiES  •  LaTina/O STUDiES

Zapotecs on the Move
Cultural, Social, and Political 
Processes in Transnational  
Perspective

ADRIANA CRUZ-MANJARREZ

Troubling Nationhood 
in U.S. Latina Literature
Explorations of Place and  
Belonging

MAYA SOCOLOVSKY

288 pages   9 photographs, 1 map   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6070-0   paper   $27.95s
978-0-8135-6071-7   cloth   $75.00ss
978-0-8135-6072-4   ebook
may 2013

256 pages   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6117-2   paper   $25.95s
978-0-8135-6118-9   cloth   $72.00ss
978-0-8135-6119-6   ebook
June 2013

TROUBLING 
NATIONHOOD 
in U. S. Latina  

Literature
Explorations of Place 

and Belonging

Maya
Socolovsky

Z a p o t e c s 
on the Move

Cultur al, SoCial, 
and PolitiCal ProCeSSeS 

in tr anSnational PerSPeCtive

Adriana Cruz-Manjarrez

cruz-manjarrez comps.indd   3 11/6/12   9:09 AM

G30883_17-28.indd   23 11/15/12   12:46 PM



24     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

“A valuable addition to the field, Ethnic Humor in 
Multiethnic America makes a fresh and compelling 
argument with fascinating readings of many performers 
and comic routines in stand-up, film, and television.”  
—Joyce Antler, Brandeis University
When wielded by the white majority, ethnic humor can 
be used to ridicule and demean marginalized groups. In 
the hands of ethnic minorities themselves, ethnic humor 
can work as a site of community building and resistance. 
In nearly all cases, however, ethnic humor can serve as a 
window through which to examine the complexities of 
American race relations. In Ethnic Humor in Multiethnic 
America, David Gillota explores the ways in which 
contemporary comic works both reflect and participate in 
national conversations about race and ethnicity.

Gillota investigates the manner in which various 
humorists respond to multiculturalism and the increasing 
diversity of the American population. Rather than looking 
at one or two ethnic groups at a time—as is common 
scholarly practice—the book focuses on the interplay 
between humorists from different ethnic communities. 
While some comic texts project a fantasy world in which 
diverse ethnic characters coexist in a rarely disputed 
harmony, others genuinely engage with the complexities 
and contradictions of multiethnic America.

The first chapter focuses on African American comedy 
with a discussion of such humorists as Paul Mooney and 

RacE & EThnic RElaTionS  •  amERican STUDiES

Ethnic Humor in Multiethnic America
DAvID GIllotA

Seeing the complexities of american race relations through the lens of ethnic humor

Chris Rock, who tend to reinforce a black/white vision of 
American race relations. This approach is contrasted to the 
comedy of Dave Chappelle, who looks beyond black and 
white and uses his humor to place blackness within a much 
wider multiethnic context. 

Chapter 2 concentrates primarily on the Jewish 
humorists Sarah Silverman, larry David, and Sacha Baron 
Cohen—three artists who use their personas to explore 
the peculiar position of contemporary Jews who exist in a 
middle space between white and other. 

In chapter 3, Gillota discusses different humorous 
constructions of whiteness, from a detailed analysis of South 
Park to “Blue Collar Comedy” and the blog Stuff White 
People Like.

Chapter 4 is focused on the manner in which animated 
children’s film and the network situation comedy often 
project simplified and harmonious visions of diversity. In 
contrast, chapter 5 considers how many recent works, such 
as Harold and Kumar Go to White Castle and the Showtime 
series Weeds, engage with diversity in more complex and 
productive ways.

DAvID GIllotA is a lecturer in the humanities and 
ethnic studies departments at the University of Wisconsin–
Platteville. He has published essays on American humor in 
Journal of Popular Film and Television and The Journal of 
Popular Culture.

224 pages   10 illustrations   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6148-6   paper   $25.95s
978-0-8135-6149-3   cloth   $72.00ss
978-0-8135-6150-9   ebook
august 2013

G30883_17-28.indd   24 11/15/12   12:46 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     25

“This is an important, compelling, and cogently argued analysis of the complex 
relationship among sport, militarism, and American nationalism during the 
Cold War era.” 
—David L. Andrews, University of Maryland
The early Cold War (1947–1964) was a time of optimism in America. Flushed 
with confidence by the Second World War, many heralded the American Century 
and saw postwar affluence as proof that capitalism would solve want and poverty. 
Yet this period also filled people with anxiety. Beyond the specter of nuclear 
annihilation, the consumerism and affluence of capitalism’s success were seen as 
turning the sons of pioneers into couch potatoes.

In Discipline and Indulgence, Jeffrey Montez de Oca demonstrates how 
popular culture, especially college football, addressed capitalism’s contradictions 
by integrating men into the economy of the Cold War as workers, warriors, and 
consumers. In the dawning television age, college football provided a ritual and 
spectacle of the American way of life that anyone could participate in from the 
comfort of his own home. College football formed an ethical space of patriotic 
pageantry where men could produce themselves as citizens of the Cold War state. 
Based on a theoretically sophisticated analysis of Cold War media, Discipline and 
Indulgence assesses the period’s institutional linkage of sport, higher education, 
media, and militarism and finds the connections of contemporary sport media to 
today’s War on Terror.

JEFFREY MONTEZ DE OCA is an assistant professor of sociology at the 
University of Colorado, Colorado Springs. 
A volume in the Critical Issues in Sport and Society series, edited by Douglas 
Hartmann and Michael A. Messner

Critical Issues in Sport and Society features scholarly books that help expand 
our understanding of the new and myriad ways in which sport is intertwined 
with social life in the contemporary world. Using the tools of various scholarly 
disciplines, including sociology, anthropology, history, media studies, and others, 
books in this new series will investigate the growing impact of sport and sports-
related activities on various aspects of social life as well as key developments and 
changes in the sporting world and emerging sporting activities. Series authors will 
produce groundbreaking research that brings empirical and applied work together 
with cultural critique and historical perspectives written in an engaging, accessible 
format.

AnnoUncinG A nEw SERiES

CRitiCal issues in sPoRt and soCiety

Series Editors: 
DOUgLAS HARTMANN, University of Minnesota 
MICHAEL A. MESSNER, University of Southern California

soCiology •  ameRiCan studies

Discipline and  
Indulgence
College Football, Media, and the 
American Way of Life during 
the Cold War

JEFFREY MONTEZ DE OCA

192 pages   9 photographs, 1 figure, 4 tables   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6126-4   paper   $24.95s
978-0-8135-6127-1   cloth   $72.00ss
978-0-8135-6128-8   ebook
August 2013

G30883_17-28.indd   25 11/15/12   12:46 PM



26     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

PRaiSE foR ThE PREvioUS EDiTion:

“The Salmores are two of New Jersey’s finest political analysts, and they present a 
splendid overview of the landscape. This book fills a gap in the literature on New 
Jersey state government and politics.”  
—Thomas H. Kean, former president of Drew University, governor of New Jersey, 

1982–1990
This fourth edition is thoroughly updated to reflect the challenges New Jersey has 
overcome and those it continues to face: sustaining growth and opportunity in a 
multicultural society, providing quality education, and protecting the environment. 
State politics and government have been almost entirely reshaped in recent decades, 
and those changes are analyzed in every chapter of this edition.

Offering a comprehensive overview of New Jersey politics and government, 
chapters cover the state’s political history; campaigns and elections; interest 
groups; the constitution; the development of government institutions; relationships 
with neighboring states, the federal government, and its own municipalities and 
counties; tax and spending policies; education; and quality of life.

BARBARA G. SALMORE served as dean and professor of political science at 
Fairleigh Dickinson–Madison and associate dean and professor at Drew University. 

STEPHEN A. SALMORE was a political consultant and professor emeritus of 
political science at Rutgers University.
A volume in the Rivergate Regionals Collection

“With Falling Back, Fader offers a subtle blending of structural analysis 
and cultural attentiveness, highlighting the performative and transactional 
dimensions of both reform school and street life. This is an elegant and important 
book, one that will significantly shape future scholarship on youth, delinquency, 
race, and ethnicity.”  
—Jeff Ferrell, author of Crimes of Style: Urban Graffiti and the Politics of Criminalty
Jamie J. Fader documents the transition to adulthood for a particularly vulnerable 
population: young inner-city men of color who have, by the age of eighteen, already 
been imprisoned. How, she asks, do such precariously situated youth become adult 
men? What are the sources of change in their lives?

Falling Back is based on over three years of ethnographic research with black 
and Latino males on the cusp of adulthood and incarcerated at a rural reform 
school designed to address “criminal thinking errors” among juvenile drug 
offenders. Fader observed these young men as they transitioned back to their urban 
Philadelphia neighborhoods, resuming their daily lives and struggling to adopt 
adult masculine roles. This in-depth ethnographic approach allowed her to portray 
the complexities of human decision-making as these men strove to “fall back,” 
or avoid reoffending, and become productive adults. Her work makes a unique 
contribution to sociological understandings of the transitions to adulthood, urban 
social inequality, prisoner reentry, and desistance from offending.

JAMIE J. FADER is an assistant professor of criminal justice at the University at 
Albany, SUNY.
A volume in the Critical Issues in Crime and Society series, edited by  
Raymond J. Michalowski

nEw JERSEy PoliTicS cRiminoloGy  •  SocioloGy 

New Jersey Politics and 
Government
The Suburbs Come of Age

FOURTH EDITION

BARBARA G. SALMORE  
with STEPHEN A. SALMORE

Falling Back
Incarceration and Transitions to 
Adulthood among Urban Youth

JAMIE J. FADER

272 pages   3 maps, 2 tables   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6073-1   paper   $27.95s
978-0-8135-6074-8   cloth   $75.00ss
978-0-8135-6075-5   ebook
april 2013

480 pages   13 tables   6⅛ x 9 ¼ 
978-0-8135-6139-4   paper   $34.95s
978-0-8135-6140-0   cloth   $60.00ss
978-0-8135-6141-7   ebook
June 2013

N EW  J E R S E Y
P O L I T I C S  and

GOVERNMENT
THE SUBURBS COME OF AGE

BARBARA G. SALMORE
with STEPHEN A. SALMORE

Fourth Edition

G30883_17-28.indd   26 11/15/12   12:46 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     27

Following World War II, the Allied Powers occupied Japan from 1945 to 1952, 
leaving a human legacy: thousands of children of Japanese mothers fathered by 
men from Australia, the United States, New Zealand, India, and Britain. These 
mixed-race offspring, and often their mothers, faced intense discrimination.

Based on interviews with or profile research on 150 konketsuji—a now-taboo 
word for ‘mixed-blood’ Japanese—journalist Walter Hamilton presents vivid first-
person accounts of these adults as they remember their experiences of childhood 
loss. Using archival material from organizations dedicated to assisting the children, 
he combines moving personal tales with historical and political analyses of 
international race relations and immigration policy, particularly in North America 
and Australia.

Not only were attitudes and behaviors of the Japanese biased against the mixed-
race children, but so were the restrictive and prejudicial immigration policies of the 
fathers’ native countries. Japan’s racial intolerance was fully matched in the nations 
it fought against. Hamilton examines how attitudes about race relations have 
evolved and traces the impact of racial ideology on national policy and cultural 
identity in Australia, Japan, and the United States.

WALTER HAMILTON is a journalist with four decades of experience working for 
the Australian Broadcasting Corporation and the Australian Associated Press in 
Sydney, Canberra, London, Singapore, and Tokyo. He is the author of Serendipity 
City: Australia, Japan, and the Multifunction Polis.
A volume in the Rutgers Series in Childhood Studies, edited by  
Myra Bluebond-Langner

“With clear writing, sound methodology, and compelling analysis, When 
Diversity Drops makes a strong argument that will be of interest to scholars of 
race, evangelism, campus life, and social theory.”  
—Paul Bramadat, University of Victoria
Julie J. Park examines how losing racial diversity in a university affects the everyday 
lives of its students. She uses a student organization, the InterVarsity Christian 
Fellowship (IVCF) at “California University,” as a case study to show how reductions 
in racial diversity impact the ability of students to sustain multiethnic communities.

The story documents IVCF’s evolution from a predominantly white group that 
rarely addressed race to one of the most racially diverse campus fellowships at the 
university. However, its ability to maintain its multiethnic membership was severely 
hampered by the drop in black enrollment at California University following the 
passage of Proposition 209, a statewide affirmative action ban.

Park demonstrates how the friendships that students have—or do not have—
across racial lines are not just a matter of personal preference or choice; they take 
place in the contexts that are inevitably shaped by the demographic conditions of 
the university. She contends that a strong organizational commitment to diversity, 
while essential, cannot sustain a racially diverse student subculture. Her work 
makes a critical contribution to our understanding of race and inequality in 
collegiate life and is a valuable resource for educators and researchers interested in 
the influence of racial politics on students’ lives.

JULIE J. PARK is an assistant professor in the College of Education at the University 
of Maryland, College Park.

ChilDhooD STUDiES  •  hUman RiGhTShiGhER EDUCaTion STUDiES  •  SoCioloGy  •  EThniC STUDiES

When Diversity Drops
Race, Religion, and Affirmative 
Action in Higher Education

JULIE J. PARK

Children of the  
Occupation
Japan’s Untold Story

WALTER HAMILTON

324 pages   42 photographs, 2 maps   6 x 9 ¼  
978-0-8135-6100-4   paper   $28.95s
978-0-8135-6101-1   cloth   $75.00ss
978-0-8135-6102-8   ebook
march 2013
World ex aUS, nZ

192 pages   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6168-4   paper   $24.95s
978-0-8135-6169-1   cloth   $72.00ss
978-0-8135-6170-7   ebook
July 2013

This is a beautifully written, deeply moving 
and well-researched account of the lives of 

mixed-race children of occupied Japan. The author 
artfully blends oral histories with an historical and 
political analysis of international race relations and 
immigration policy. He highlights the little-known 
story of the thousands of children that resulted from 
the unions of Japanese women and Allied servicemen 
– mainly from the USA and Australia – posted 
to Japan following World War II. It is a powerful 
narrative of loss, longing and reconnection, written 
by the ABC’s long-time Tokyo correspondent, Walter 
Hamilton.

Children
JAPAn’S UnTOld STOrY

of the
OCCUPATiOn

WALTER HAMILTON

C
h

ild
ren

of the
O

C
C

U
PATiO

n
W

A
LT

ER 
H

A
M

ILT
O

N

‘A wonderful, moving, important book’ – Paul Spickard, University of California

history

children_occupation_jacket.indd   1-3 11/04/12   11:34 AM

G30883_17-28.indd   27 11/15/12   12:46 PM



28     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

genocide, Political violence,  
Human RigHts

Series Editors: 
AlExAndEr lAbAn Hinton 
StEpHEn Eric bronnEr 
nElA nAvArro

The circassian  
Genocide
WAltEr ricHmond

“Richmond’s work is a ground-breaking contribution to the history of Russia, the 
Caucasus, and genocide. For the first time it sheds light on this hidden tragedy on 
the frontier between Russia and the Middle East.” 
 —brian Glyn Williams, University of massachusetts, dartmouth
circassia was a small independent nation on the northeastern shore of the black 
Sea. For no reason other than ethnic hatred, over the course of hundreds of raids 
the russians drove the circassians from their homeland and deported them to the 
ottoman Empire. At least 600,000 people lost their lives to massacre, starvation, 
and the elements while hundreds of thousands more were forced to leave their 
homeland. by 1864, three-fourths of the population was annihilated, and the 
circassians had become one of the first stateless peoples in modern history. 

Using rare archival materials, Walter richmond chronicles the history of the 
war, describes in detail the final genocidal campaign, and follows the circassians 
in diaspora through five generations as they struggle to survive and return home. 
He places the periods of acute genocide, 1821–1822 and 1863–1864, in the larger 
context of centuries of tension between the two nations and updates the story to the 
present day as the circassian community works to gain international recognition of 
the genocide while the region prepares for the 2014 Winter olympics in Sochi, the 
site of the russians’ final victory.

WAltEr ricHmond is the director of the russian Studies program at occidental 
college, los Angeles. He is the author of The Northwest Caucasus: Past, Present, 
Future.
A volume in the Genocide, Political Violence, Human Rights series, edited by 
Alexander Laban Hinton, Steve Bronner, and Nela Navarro

224 pages   6 x 9
978-0-8135-6067-0   paper   $29.95s
978-0-8135-6068-7   cloth   $72.00ss
978-0-8135-6069-4   ebook
April 2013

As we enter the twenty-first century, genocide, war, crimes against humanity, and 
forms of mass atrocity constitute one of the greatest challenges that confront us. 
This series publishes cutting-edge scholarship from across the disciplines that 
enhance our understanding of such large-scale human rights violations and the 
principles and mechanisms that seek to prevent them, protect the vulnerable, and 
help victims recover.

Human RigHts •   WoRld HistoRy

A L A N  W.  C L A R K E

G30883_17-28.indd   28 11/15/12   12:47 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     29

ReCent FAvORites

ANDREA MYERS

A Rabbi’s Journey 

from Silent Nights 

to High Holy Days

The
CHOOSING 



NEW JERSEY DAY TRIPS

A Guide to Outings in NEW JERSEY 
and Nearby Areas of NEW YORK, 

PENNSYLVANIA, and DELAWARE

Patrick Sarver

1 2 T H  E D I T I O N

Rodolfo F. Acuña

The MAking oF 
ChiC AnA/o STudieS

In the Trenches of Academe

MEDICAL
PROFESSIONALISM

IN THE

NEW INFORMATION AGE

EDITED BY

DAVID J.  ROTHMAN 

AND

DAVID BLUMENTHAL

GUIDEBOOK
AIA New Jersey

150 
BEST

B
ui

ld
in

gs
  

an
d 

Pl
ac

es

Philip S. Kennedy-Grant, FAIA
Mark Alan Hewitt, FAIA • Michael J. Mills, FAIA  

Photography by Alexander M. Noble

Foreword by Michael Graves with Karen Nichols

Kayaking, Canoeing, Rafting, Tubing

A Paddler’s Guide
to the Delaware River

T H I R D  E D I T I O N

G A R Y  L E T C H E R
Foreword by Maya K. van Rossum, the Delaware Riverkeeper

globalizationbe
yo

nd

Making new worlds in Media, art, and social Practices

edited by a. aneesh, lane hall, and Patrice Petro

Emily Dickinson in Love
The Case for Otis Lord

Emily Dickinson in Love

JOHN EVANGELIST WALSH

GOD 

AND

 WAR

American Civil Religion 
Since 1945

RAYMOND HABERSKI JR.

Since 1945

John Whiteclay Chambers II

A New Jersey Town from the 
Colonial Era to the Present

CRANBURY

Exploring Jewishness and Judaism
in Contemporary Cinema

Nathan Abrams

A
bram

s

“Thorough, insightful, and solidly theorized, The New Jew in Film more than picks up 
where Erens and Friedman left off. Besides its international reach, the book opens
—especially in its religion, food, and toilet sections—significant new areas of ethnic-
based investigation.”
—Vincent Brook, author of Driven to Darkness: Jewish Émigré Directors and the Rise of Film Noir

“Providing a comprehensive and engaging investigation of the new American Jewish 
Cinema, Nathan Abrams builds upon previous studies to broaden the spectrum of both 
cinema and Jewish cultural scholarship.”
—Lester D. Friedman, author of Hollywood’s Image of the Jew

Jewish film characters have existed almost as long as the medium itself. But around 
1990, films about Jews and their representation in cinema multiplied and took on new 
forms, marking a radical rupture with the past. With a fresh generation of Jewish 
filmmakers, writers, and actors at work, contemporary cinemas have been depicting a 
multiplicity of new variants, including tough Jews, brutish Jews, gay and lesbian Jews, 
Jewish cowboys, skinheads, and superheroes, and even Jews in space.

The New Jew in Film is grounded in the study of over three hundred films from 
Hollywood and beyond. Nathan Abrams explores these new and changing depictions 
of Jews, Jewishness, and Judaism, providing a wider, more representative picture of 
this transformation. Compelling, surprising, and provocative, the book explores 
masculinity, femininity, passivity, agency, and religion in addition to a departure into new 
territory—including bathrooms and food. Abrams’s concern is to reveal how the 
representation of the Jew is used to convey confidence or anxieties about Jewish 
identity and history as well as questions of racial, sexual, and gender politics. In doing 
so, he provides a welcome overview of important Jewish films produced globally over 
the past twenty years.

Nathan Abrams is Senior Lecturer in Film Studies at Bangor University, Wales.

5534127808139
 

ISBN 978-0-8135-5341-2
90000 >

Cover image: The Big Lebowski (1998), 

directed by Joel Coen, written by

Ethan Coen and Joel Coen.

Cover design: Chris Bromley

Visit our Web site at rutgerspress.rutgers.edu

156mm20mm156mm

234m
m

NewJew_RUP.indd   1 20/10/2011   13:14

GOTHIC PRIDE
The Story of Building a Great Cathedral in Newark

Brian Regan

Down to  
   Earth

EditEd and with an introduction 

by Lisa Parks and JamEs schwoch

satELLitE tEchnoLogiEs, 

industriEs,  

and cuLturEs

A L A N  W.  C L A R K E

the new AnthOlOgy OF  
AmeRiCAn POetRy
3 Volume Set: Beginnings to the Present

The New Anthology of American Poetry

PO STMOd e rn i S M S

1950— P r e S e nT

EditEd by

Steven Gould Axelrod, Camille Roman, and Thomas Travisano

V o l u m e  t H R e e

G30883_29-32.indd   29 11/15/12   12:53 PM



30     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

ReCent FAvORites

true crime / history

“Had Gardner, with his curiosity, keen understanding of
human behavior and first-rate analytical mind, been involved with 

the original investigation, this story would have
had a significantly different ending.” 

—Trenton Times

Since its original publication in 2004, The Case That Never Dies has become 
the standard account of the Lindbergh kidnapping and is essential reading 
for anyone interested in the most famous American crime of the twentieth 
century. Now, in a new afterword, historian Lloyd C. Gardner presents a sur-
prise conclusion based on recently uncovered pieces of evidence that were 
missing from the initial investigation as well as an evaluation of Charles 
Lindbergh’s role in the search for the kidnappers. Out of the controversies 
surrounding the actions of Colonel Lindbergh, Norman Schwarzkopf, who 
was commander of the New Jersey State Police, and FBI director J. Edgar 
Hoover, Gardner’s afterword presents a well-reasoned argument for what 
happened on the night of March 1, 1932.
     This comprehensive study of the Lindbergh kidnapping, investigation, 
and trial places it in the context of the Depression, when many feared the 
country was on the edge of anarchy. Gardner delves deeply into aspects of 
the case that remain confusing to this day, including Lindbergh’s dealings 
with crime baron Owney Madden and the exploits of John Condon, a retired 
schoolteacher who became the prosecution’s chief witness. When Bruno 
Richard Hauptmann, a German immigrant, was found to have some of the 
ransom money in his possession, he was arrested, tried, and sentenced to 
death. 
     Set in historical context, the book offers a powerful vantage point from 
which to observe the United States in the 1930s as well as contemporary 
arguments over capital punishment.

Lloyd C. Gardner, emeritus professor of history at Rutgers University, is the 
author of over a dozen books on U.S. foreign relations. He has held two Ful-
bright Professorships and a Guggenheim Fellowship.

Cover photographs courtesy of the New Jersey State Police Archives.

Visit our website at rutgerspress.rutgers.edu

updated with a dramatic new afterword

Th e  L e a d i n g  Ma n
H o l ly w o o d  a n d  t h e  P r e s i d e n t i a l  i m a g e

B u r t o n  W.  Pe r e t t i

Women Write about             

      Motherhood and  

    Academic Life

Edited by ElrEna Evans and CarolinE Grant
Foreword by MiriaM PEskowitz

PhD
PhD

Edited by 

Mary ruth MarottE, PaigE Martin rEynolds, and 
ralPh JaMEs savarEsE 

Essays on 
Fatherhood 
by Men 
in the 
Academy

sCReen DeCADes COMPLete
11-vOLuMe set
American Cinema from the 1890s to the 2000s

stAR DeCADes COMPLete
10-vOLuMe set
Movie Stars from the 1910s to the 2000s

Academic
Motherhood

How Faculty Manage 
Work and Family

Kelly Ward and Lisa Wolf-Wendel

G30883_29-32.indd   30 11/15/12   12:54 PM



  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RutgeRs univeRsity PRess     31

Apple, Rima D.  .............................................. 11
Birn, Anne-Emanuelle .................................. 12
Boyarin, Jonathan .......................................... 21
Bronner, Stephen Eric ................................... 28
Brown, Theodore M.  .................................... 12
Bush, Andrew ................................................. 21
Cruz-Manjarrez, Adriana ............................. 23
Dixon, Wheeler Winston ................................ 3
Finlay, Mark R.  .............................................. 16
Flannery, Michael .......................................... 14
Foster, Gwendolyn Audrey ............................. 3
Fader, Jamie J.  ................................................ 26
Garey, Anita Ilta ............................................... 9
Genovese, Peter ................................................ 4
Gershenson, Olga .......................................... 20
Gerstel, Naomi R.  ........................................... 9

Getz, Shlomo .................................................. 20
Gillota, David ................................................. 24
Golden, Janet .................................................. 11
Gómez , Laura E. ........................................... 11
Goulden, Marc ................................................. 8
Graves, Jennifer L.  ........................................ 15
Hagelin, Sarah ................................................ 19
Haller, John S., Jr. ........................................... 14
Halliwell, Martin ............................................ 15
Hamilton, Walter ........................................... 27
Hanneman, Robert ........................................ 20
Hansen, Karen V.  ............................................ 9
Hartmann, Douglas ....................................... 25
Hinton, Alexander Laban ............................. 28
Hertz, Rosanna ................................................ 9
Kwan, Samantha ............................................ 15

Linnett, Richard ............................................... 2
Logan, Cheryl A. ........................................... 16
López , Nancy ................................................. 11
Mackenzie, Sonja ........................................... 12
Mappen, Marc .................................................. 1
Mason, Mary Ann ........................................... 8
McMahon, Marci R.  ..................................... 22
Meléndez, A. Gabriel..................................... 22
Messner, Michael A. ...................................... 25
Montez de Oca, Jeffrey .................................. 25
Moore, Deborah Dash .................................. 21
Moore, Macdonald ........................................ 21
Navarro, Nela ................................................. 28
Navarro, Vicente ............................................ 12
Nelson, Margaret K.  ....................................... 9
Park, Julie J.  ................................................... 27

Parry, Manon.................................................. 10
Picard, Alyssa ................................................. 14
Pomerance, Murray ....................................... 19
Poritz, Deborah T. ......................................... 17
Richmond, Walter ......................................... 28
Russell, Raymond .......................................... 20
Rutherford, Markella B.  ................................. 9
Salmore, Barbara G.  ..................................... 26
Salmore, Stephen A.  ..................................... 26
Samuels, Robert ............................................... 6
Socolovsky, Maya ........................................... 23
Tractenberg, Paul L.  ..................................... 17
Tryon, Chuck ................................................. 18
Ward, Frances................................................. 13
Wolfinger, Nicholas H.  ................................... 8
Zemsky, Robert ................................................ 7

Author

Title, Author, and Subject Index 

Adult Supervision Required ........................... 9
Broadcasting Birth Control .......................... 10
Checklist for Change ....................................... 7
Children of the Occupation ......................... 27
Circassian Genocide, The ............................. 28
Comrades in Health ...................................... 12
Courting Justice    .......................................... 17
Discipline and Indulgence ............................ 25
Do Babies Matter? ........................................... 8
Domestic Negotiations ................................. 22

Door of Last Resort, The............................... 13
Ethnic Humor in Multiethnic America ...... 24
Eyes Have It, The............................................ 19
Falling Back .................................................... 26
Framing Fat .................................................... 15
Growing American Rubber .......................... 16
Hidden Chicano Cinema.............................. 22
History of American Homeopathy, The ..... 14
Hormones, Heredity, and Race .................... 16
In the Godfather Garden ................................ 2

Jewish Families............................................... 21
Making the American Mouth ...................... 14
Mapping “Race” ............................................. 11
New Jersey Politics and Government ......... 26
On-Demand Culture ..................................... 18
Phantom Holocaust, The .............................. 20
Pizza City .......................................................... 4 
Prohibition Gangsters ..................................... 1
Reel Vulnerability .......................................... 19
Renewal of the Kibbutz, The ........................ 20

Short History of Film, A ................................. 3
Structural Intimacies ..................................... 12
Therapeutic Revolutions ............................... 15
Troubling Nationhood in U.S. Latina 

Literature ................................................... 23
When Diversity Drops .................................. 27
Why Public Higher Education  

Should Be Free ............................................ 6
Zapotecs on the Move ................................... 23

Title

African American Studies ............................ 12
American  

Studies ...........6, 7, 15, 18, 19, 22, 23, 24, 25
Anthropology ........................................... 21, 23
Biography & Memoir ................................ 2, 13
Chicano/a Studies .......................................... 22
Childhood Studies ..................................... 9, 27
Criminology ................................................... 26
Culinary Interests ............................................ 4
Education .......................................................... 8

Environment .................................................. 16
Ethnic Studies ................................................ 27
Film & Media Studies..............3, 18, 19, 20, 22
Gender Studies ...............................8, 15, 19, 22
Health & Medicine ........................................ 15
Higher Education Studies ..................... 6, 7, 27
History of Medicine ....... 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16
History of Science .......................................... 16
History of Science & Technology ................ 16
Human Rights .......................................... 27, 28

Jewish Studies ........................................... 20, 21
Latino/a Studies ....................................... 22, 23
Law .................................................................. 17
Literary Studies ........................................ 22, 23
Medical Sociology ......................................... 11
New Jersey Regional ...................................... 17
New Jersey Politics ........................................ 26
New York .......................................................... 4
Nursing ........................................................... 13
Political Science ............................................. 16

Public Health  ................................................. 12
Public Policy ................................................... 17
Race & Ethnic Relations ......................... 11, 24
Sexuality Studies ............................................ 12
Sociology .....8, 9, 12, 15, 20, 23, 25, 26, 27, 29
Travel ................................................................. 4
True Crime ................................................... 1, 2
U.S. History ...................................................... 1
World History ................................................ 28

Subjects

G30883_29-32.indd   31 11/15/12   12:54 PM



32     RutgeRs univeRsity PRess  •  (800) 848-6224  •  RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

Sales and Marketing Information
Rutgers University Press
106 Somerset Street (3rd floor)
New Brunswick, NJ 08901
Phone: 848-445-7762
Fax: 732-745-4935

Sales and Marketing Director
Elizabeth Scarpelli
848-445-7781
escarpel@rutgerspress.rutgers.edu

Marketing and Publicity Manager 
Lisa Fortunato
848-445-7775
lisafort@rutgerspress.rutgers.edu

Direct, e-Marketing, and Web Manager
Brice Hammack
848-445-7765
bhammack@rutgerspress.rutgers.edu

Copy & Advertising Manager/Conference 
Coordinator
Jeanne Ambrosio
848-445-7782
ja604@rutgerspress.rutgers.edu

To Request a Review Copy contact Lisa 
Fortunato, lisafort@rutgerspress.rutgers.edu

For Premium, Corporate and Special Sales 
contact Elizabeth Scarpelli,  
escarpel@rutgerspress.rutgers.edu

To Place Orders
Longleaf Services, Inc.
116 South Boundary St. 
Chapel Hill, NC 27514-3808
Toll Free Phone: 800-848-6224
Toll Free Fax: 800-272-6817 
E-mail: customerservice@longleafservices.org 
PUBNET: Longleaf ’s SAN is 2033151. 

Please confirm your account information 
before submitting your first PUBNET order.

Returns
Books may be returned by booksellers for full 
credit within eighteen months of the date on 
the original invoice.  All books must be in 
print, in the current edition, and in saleable 
condition.  A copy of the original invoice or 
invoice number must accompany the return 
for full credit. In order to receive credit, 
customer claims must be made within 30 days 
of invoice date for the following:
Price/Discount adjustment; Damaged Books; 
and Short Shipment.  Please send books 
prepaid and carefully packed via traceable 
method to our warehouse at:

For USPS deliveries only:

LONGLEAF SERVICES-RETURNS
C/O Maple Press Company

Lebanon Distribution Center
PO Box 1287
Lebanon, PA 17042

For all other mail carriers:

LONGLEAF SERVICES-RETURNS
704 Legionaire Dr.
Fredericksburg, PA 17026

Publication Information
13 digit ISBN prefix is 978-0-8135

Prices and discounts are subject to change 
without notice.

Dates listed are publication months.  
Books typically arrive in our warehouse 
approximately 4 weeeks prior and begin 
shipping immediately.

A complete list of all Rutgers University Press 
titles may be found on our website.

Bookseller Discount Codes
T:  Trade 
F:  Academic Trade
s:  Short 
ss: Supershort

Discount schedules are available through 
Longleaf Services, from your sales 
representative, or from the publisher.

Books ship FOB Fredericksburg, PA.

Codes for Area Sales Restrictions
CNDX: Not for sale in Canada
COBEE:  World rights except in the British 

Commonwealth, and Europe, but including 
Canada

COBEEX:  World rights except in the British 
Commonwealth, Europe, and Canada

COBEZ: Not for sale in the British 
Commonwealth (including Canada), 
Australia, or New Zealand.

CUSA: For sale in Canada and the U.S.
CUSAB: For sale in Canada, the U.S., and the 

British Commonwealth
NAE:  North America except Caribbean, 

Europe, Ireland, and UK
OBE:  World rights except in the British 

Commonwealth
USA: For sale in the U.S. only
USAA: For sale in the U.S. and Asia
WHP:  Western Hemisphere and the 

Philippines
WXSA: World rights except South Asia

Ebook Purchase and Distribution
Many of our backlist and forthcoming books 
are included in the University Press Content 
Consortia (UPCC) distributed by Project 
Muse. 

Customers interested in purchasing electronic 
editions of our books will find many of our 
titles available in electronic format through 
the following vendors:
• Amazon Kindle
• Amazon Upgrade
• American Council for Learned Societies 

(ACLS)
• bn.com
• ebooks.com
• ebrary
• EBSCO Publishing
• Google Editions
• NetLibrary
• Questia

Our list of ebook trading partners continues 
to grow. For our most updated ebook 
distribution information, please check:
http://rutgerspress.rutgers.edu/NEWSITE/
ebooks.html

To sell or distribute RUP ebooks please 
contact Allyson Fields at  
amfields@rutgerspress.rutgers.edu

Examination and Desk Copies
Professors and teachers who wish to consider 
Rutgers University Press books for course use 
should request exam copies on official school 
letterhead, using our exam copy request form 
which can be found at:
rutgerspress.rutgers.edu/NEWSITE/Exam.
html

Complimentary exam copies are limited to 
those titles with an F or s discount and must 
be accompanied by payment for shipping.  
Exam copies of trade titles (t) are available 
at a 20% discount off the list price plus the 
shipping charge listed below.

Shipping charges for exam copies are $6.00 for 
the first title and $1.00 for each additional title 
shipped at the same time.

For our desk copy policy, please go to:
rutgerspress.rutgers.edu/NEWSITE/Desk.
html

Permissions and Foreign Rights
Contact Allyson Fields,
amfields@rutgerspress.rutgers.edu

Sales and Order information 

G30883_29-32.indd   32 11/19/12   12:23 PM



Sales Representation

UNITED STATES

NEW JERSEY / MID-ATLANTIC / 
NEW ENGLAND

PARSON WEEMS PUBLISHER SERVICES
Christopher Kerr
P 914-478-5751
Cell 914-329-4961
F 866-861-0337
Office 888-808-2262
ChrisKerr@parsonweems.com
(Boston metro, CT, ME, NY metro, RI, VT)

Linda Cannon
P 724-513-9426
F 866-583-2066 Fax
lindacannon@parsonweems.com
(Maryland, Delaware, DC, southern New 
Jersey, western Pennsylvania, western New 
York)

Eileen Bertelli
Office 845-987-7233
Cell 845-492-7309
F 866-761-7112
eileenbertelli@parsonweems.com
(South & Central NY, NJ, VT, NH, MA, CT)

Causten Stehle
P 914-948-4259
F 866-861-0337
office@parsonweems.com
(Hudson Valley select accounts, Westchester, 
and Office Manager)

MIDWEST

ABRAHAM ASSOCIATES, INC.
Stu Abraham
P 952-927-7920
F 952-927-8089
(Select MN)
stu@abrahamassociatesinc.com

Steve Horwitz
P 612-815-2850
F 952-927-8089
steve@abrahamassociatesinc.com 
(IA, KS, MN, NE, ND, SD)

Roy Schonfeld
P 216-291-3538
F 216-691-0548
roy@abrahamassociatesinc.com
(MI, OH, IN, KY)

John Mesjak
P 815-899-0079
F 815-261-4114
john@abrahamassociatesinc.com
(IL, MO, WI)

Main Office
Juliet Patterson
Ted Seykora
P 952-927-7920
F 952-927-8089
TF 800-701-2489
info@abrahamassociatesinc.com

WEST

HILL/MARTIN ASSOCIATES
Duke Hill
756 Collier Dr.
San Leandro, CA 94577
P 510-483-2939
F 510-315-3243
dukeh@aol.com
(AZ, CA, CO, ID, MT, NM, NV, OR, UT, WA, 
WY)

Pat Malango
2612 Bayfront Ct.
Richmond, CA 94804
P 510-965-9309
(Northern CA, OR) 

CANADA

SCHOLARLY BOOK SERVICES, INC.
289 Bridgeland Ave., Unit 105
Toronto, ON M6A 1Z6 Canada
P 800-847-9736 or 416-504-6545
F 800-220-9895 or 416-504-0641
orders@sbookscan.com
Sales: customerservice@bookscan.com
www.sbookscan.com

Desk, exam and review media copies for these 
territories should be forwarded to Scholarly 
Book Services, Inc.

UNITED KINGDOM, IRELAND,  
AND EUROPE

EUROSPAN GROUP
c/o Turpin Distribution
Pegasus Drive, Stratton Business Park 
Biggleswade, Bedfordshire SG18 8TQ, UK
P +44 (0) 1767 604972
F +44 (0) 1767 601640
eurospan@turpin-distribution.com www.
eurospanbookstore.com

Desk exam and review media copies for these 
territories should be forwarded to Eurospan

ASIA AND THE PACIFIC 
(INCLUDING AUSTRALIA AND NEW 
ZEALAND)

EAST-WEST EXPORT BOOKS (EWEB)
c/o University of Hawaii Press
2840 Kolowalu St.
Honolulu, HI 96822
P 808-956-8830
F 808-988-6052
eweb@hawaii.edu
www.uhpress.hawaii.edu/eweb

transparent

eNewsletter Sign Up
Receive free email alerts

eNewsletter Sign Up
Receive free email alerts

eNewsletter Sign Up
Receive free email alerts

TO RECEIvE NOTICES AND SPECIAL OFFERS ON TITLES vIA 
EMAIL, SIGN UP NOW ON OUR WEbSITE: 
HTTP://RUTGERSPRESS.RUTGERS.EDU

transparent

eNewsletter Sign Up
Receive free email alerts

eNewsletter Sign Up
Receive free email alerts

eNewsletter Sign Up
Receive free email alerts

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY PRESS IS A MEMBER OF 
THE ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 
PRESSES

Catalog cover photo: Louie and Ernie’s Pizza, Crosby Avenue, 
the Bronx, New York. Photography by Peter Genovese, author of 
Pizza City.

RUTGERS UNIVERSITY PRESS is proud to be a 
founding partner and a participant in the  
UNIVERSITY PRESS CONSORTIUM (UPCC) ebook 
Collections powered by Project MUSE.

G30883_COVERS.indd   3 11/15/12   12:34 PM



Pizza  
C i t y
P e t e r  G e n o v e s e
The Ultimate Guide to New York’s Favorite Food

PLEASE RECYCLE RESPONSIBLY.  THIS CATALOG IS AVAILABLE ONLINE AS A PDF.  
FOR A COmPLETE LIST OF RuTGERS uNIVERSITY PRESS BOOkS PLEASE  
VISIT OuR WEBSITE AT:
HTTP://RuTGERSPRESS.RuTGERS.EDu

SEE PAGE 4

transparent

eNewsletter Sign Up
Receive free email alerts

eNewsletter Sign Up
Receive free email alerts

eNewsletter Sign Up
Receive free email alerts

106 SOMERSET STREET • 3RD FLOOR • NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ  08901

P 848.445.7762

TO RECEIVE NOTICES AND SPECIAL OFFERS ON TITLES VIA 
EmAIL, SIGN uP NOW ON OuR WEBSITE: 
HTTP://RuTGERSPRESS.RuTGERS.EDu

transparent

eNewsletter Sign Up
Receive free email alerts

eNewsletter Sign Up
Receive free email alerts

eNewsletter Sign Up
Receive free email alerts

G30883_COVERS.indd   4 11/19/12   12:28 PM


